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Timaru

Friday 13th October 2017

Racel L.J.Hooker Group Geraldine Mdn 1200m 12:13 pm
Race2 D'Cash Dash Mdn 1200m 12:48 pm
Race 3  Ascot Sportshouse & Eatery Mdn 1200m 1:22 pm
Race 4  Equine Vet Services (Bm85) 1200m 1:57 pm
Race5 Maurice Smith (Bm65) 1200m 2:32 pm
Race 6 Onceuponatime Hdcp (Bm65) 1600m 3:06 pm
Race 7  Speights (Bm85) 1600m 3:43 pm
Race8 Dominator Doors Mdn 1600m 4:18 pm
Race9 Port Fm Mdn 2100m 4:53 pm
Race 10 Catering South Canterbury-Bm75 2100m 5:33 pm
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Race 1 L.J.Hooker Group Geraldine Mdn 1200m NZ: 12:13 pm
Rail: True NSW/VIC/TAS: 10:13 am
For: 3yo+. Maiden. Apprentices Can Claim. Set Weight With Allowances. QLD: 9:13 am
NT: 8:43 am
SA: 9:43 am
WA: 7:13 am
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Galisini (NZ) Leah Hemi R & A McKay x862s58730 10:0-1-1 $2875 0% 20% 3 585
2. Smoke "em Wilson (NZ)  Chris Johnson L J Stewart xs40664820 13:0-1-1 $3175 0% 15% 5 585
SCRATCHED
4. Teegeevee Tanya Jonker @3) T &P Charles & Corbett x8080 4:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 10 585
5. Lady Amadeus (NZ) Opie Bosson S & J Autridge & 1532359 4:0-1-2 $3700 0% 75% 2 565
Richards
6. Feisty Jane Kylie Williams Michael Daly 2585827250 8:0-4-0 $8650 0% 50% 6 56.5
7. On Point (NZ) Samantha Wynne  Lance Robinson x3s5 2:0-0-1 $1250 0% 50% 4 56.5
8. La Roccetta (NZ) Choon K Kwo (a3) G & T Shaw x8583s0 5:0-0-1 $1250 0% 20% 11 56.5
9. Gracious Luck (NZ) Racha Cuneen D & K Champion & xs09 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 9 565
Murphy
10. Starmaker (NZ) Lisa Allpress Steven Woodsford 3 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 8 54
11. Aquazurra (NZ) Amanda Morgan (al) M & M Pitman X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 7 54
12. Fivewayeight (NZ) Terry Moseley M & W Coles xs7 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 54

Race 1 L.J.Hooker Group Geraldine Mdn: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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_ [ GALISINI

4 year old ch gelding (male)
Sire Postponed Dam Ella's Lea

"

Owners C A & Mrs E C Booth, Mrs G A & I N Stewart

Colours Scarlet, White Crossed Sashes, Arm Band & Cap

Race Details

8of8 RICC Sat23Sepl7
60f 12 OAMA Fri 15Sepl7
20f8  ASHB Fri1Sepl7
50f12 WAIK Sun lJanl7
80f12 ASHB Fri 16Decl6

1200m Mdn
1200m Mdn
1200m Mdn
1250m Spec
1400m Mdn

Track Jockey

Heavy K Williams
Soft K Williams
Heavy K Williams
Good C Barnes
Good K Mudhoo

2 [BA SMOKE 'EM WILSON

f {l . 6 year old gr/b gelding (male)
mt].\__h/’ Sire Edenwold Dam Smokey Lady
Owners Miss L M E Stewart & A B Tapper

Colours Tangerine, Yellow Seams (Body & Sleeves), Tangerine Cap With Lime

Green Pom Pom

Race Details

40f13 TIMA Mon 10Aprl7 1200m Mdn
12 of 12 RICC Thu 16Marl7 1200m Mdn
60of9 ASHB Thu9Marl7 1200m Mdn
6of 11 RICC Fri 24Febl7  1400m Mdn
40f12 RICC Thul6Febl7 1200m Mdn

I} TEEGEEVEE

" 4year old br gelding (male)
Sire Red Element Dam In The Past
Owners Miss T T Charles & P R Corbett

Colours Dark Blue, Pink Diamonds, Collar & Cuffs, White Sleeves, Dark Blue Cap

Race Details
80of8 ASHB Fri1Sepl7  1200m Mdn
13 of 14 RUAK Sat 8Jull7 1200m Mdn

80f13 RUAK Sat17Junl7 1400m Mdn
11 of 13 RUAK Wed 17May17 1200m Mdn

® B LADY AMADEUS

{4 "I ' 4year old b mare (female)

N ]__h/’ Sire Medaglia D'Oro Dam Rialto Bridge
Owners K J Hickman
Colours Gold, Navy Blue Cap

Race Details

30f12 TAUR Thu 27Aprl7 1400m Mdn
20f11 MATA Wed 15Marl7 1400m Mdn
30f10 AVON Wed 22Feb17 1200m Mdn
90f13 TERA Sun 27Nov16 1200m Mdn

Track Jockey
Soft
Heavy K Mudhoo
Soft K Mudhoo
Soft K Mudhoo
Good K Mudhoo

Track Jockey
Heavy C Campbell
Soft S Weatherley
Soft S Weatherley
Soft O Bosson
Track Jockey

Soft O Bosson
Soft  CLammas
Soft  CLammas
Soft  CLammas

T Comignaghi

Trainer R & A McKay Barrier 3

Jockey Leah Hemi 58.5kg Prizemoney $2,875

Win Range - W&P% 0-20

Career 10:0-1-1 12 Mths 9:0-1-1 1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 6:0-0-1 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 8:0-1-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

585 3 0 Disruption 53.0kg 10.90L 1:15.05
585 2 0 Letsbringiton 56.0kg 2.40L 1:12.25
585 5 0 Richie Rox 58.5kg 0.30L 1:18.29
570 2 0 Sensei 54.0kg 6.10L 1:13.61
550 8 0 Radiant 53.5kg 6.40L 1:22.56
Trainer L J Stewart Barrier 5
Jockey Chris Johnson 58.5kg Prizemoney $3,175
Win Range - W&P% 0-15
Career 13:0-1-1 12 Mths 14:0-1-1 1stUp 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 10:0-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 8:0-1-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
555 7 0 Deebee Black 58.5kg 1.70L 1:14.36
575 8 0 Nakyama 52.0kg 15.00L 1:14.99
575 3 0 Carnival 56.0kg 6.20L 1:11.37
575 2 0 Susie Wolff 56.5kg 4.80L 1:24.62
565 6 0 Fun Fair 56.5kg 1.20L 1:10.03
Trainer T & P Charles & Corbett Barrier 10
Jockey Tanya Jonker 58.5kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

545 1 0 Richie Rox 58.5kg 4.10L 1:18.29

5.5 1 0 Rocstock 57.5kg 16.60L 1:12.76

575 1 0 Almarie 56.5kg 8.50L 1:24.52

585 5 0 Smart Bronson 58.5kg 9.50L 1:12.74
Trainer S & J Autridge & Richards Barrier 2
Jockey Opie Bosson 56.5kg Prizemoney $3,700
Win Range 1200m W&P% 0-75
Career 4:0-1-2 12 Mths 5:1-1-2  1stUp 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 4:0-1-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2.1-0-1  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

56.5 5 0 Real Fun 56.0kg 0.30L 1:25.41
56.0 6 0 Trudeau 58.0kg 0.80L 1:24.7
560 5 0 Morweka 56.0kg 2.10L 1:11.38
555 6 0 Legramor 55.5kg 7.40L 1:11.89

Timaru | Page 3



www.sportshetform.com.au

sportshet

I3 FeisTY JANE

4 year old b mare (female)

Sire Snippetson Dam Body Language

Owners M P Daly, L D Murdoch & P M J Walsh

Colours Emerald Green, Purple Braces & Emerald Green Cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey
80of8  MATA Wed 15Marl7 1000m Mdn Soft M Coleman
80of8  ARAW Tue 27Decl6 1215m Mdn Soft  CGrylls
20f9  HAST Thu8Decl6 1200m Mdn Soft  CGrylls
70f13 WAIK Sun27Nov16 1400m Mdn Soft  CGrylls
20f3  ARAW Fri4Novl6  1230m Mdn Soft MM Nab

ON POINT

4 year old b mare (female)
Sire Rios Dam Pinpoint
Owners J R J | Drinkwater & On Point Syndicate

Colours Purple, Gold Seams, Purple Sleeves With Gold Diamond Armbands, Gold

Cap With Purple Seams

Race Details
30f8 ASHB FrilSepl7  1200m Mdn
50f10 RICC Fri19Mayl7 1000m Mdn

Track Jockey
Heavy L Allpress
Heavy S Wynne

EJ LA ROCCETTA

4 year old ch mare (female)

Sire Cecconi Dam Glowing Wave

Owners E E Brown & Mrs | J Shaw

Colours Black, Pink Band & Arm Band, Quartered Cap

L o

Race Details Track Jockey
80of 12 OAMA Fri 15Sepl7  1200m Mdn Soft  CKKwo
50f8 ASHB FrilSepl7  1200m Mdn Heavy CJohnson
80of12 RICC Wed 9Augl7 1200m Mdn Heavy CJohnson

30f12 TIMU Sun30Jull?
10 of 10 REEF Thu 5Jan17

1200m Mdn Heavy CJohnson
1020m Mdn Soft L Callaway

EJ GRACIOUS LUCK

4 year old b mare (female)

Sire Pins Dam Lucky We Leica

Owners S Prendergast, N Prendergast, D Prendergast, G Prendergast, P
Prendergast & B Smith

Colours Peacock Blue & White Stripes, Purple & White Striped Sleeves & Cap

L o

Trainer Michael Daly Barrier 6

Jockey Kylie Williams 56.5kg Prizemoney $8,650

Win Range - W&P% 0-50

Career 8:0-4-0 12 Mths 6:0-3-0  1st Up 3:0-2-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-2-0 Soft 6:0-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 5:0-3-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

5.0 8 0 Awakening 56.5kg 64.40L 1:00.04

555 3 0 Dig It Up 57.5kg 8.30L 1:12.17

550 7 0 Street Ranger 55.0kg 1.30L 1:12.99

550 6 0 Keely Be 56.5kg 6.70L 1:24.5

555 3 0 Lady Shabeel 55.5kg 0.30L 1:13.94
Trainer Lance Robinson Barrier 4
Jockey Samantha Wynne 56.5kg Prizemoney $1,250
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 220-0-1 12 Mths 3:0-0-1 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

56.5 6 0 Richie Rox 58.5kg 2.30L 1:18.29

565 6 0 Hot Fuss 53.5kg 8.30L 1:02.91
Trainer G & T Shaw Barrier 11
Jockey Choon K Kwo 56.5kg Prizemoney $1,250
Win Range - W&P% 0-20
Career 5:0-0-1 12 Mths 6:0-0-1 1st Up 2:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-1
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1

Wgt Br. Winner

535 4 0 Letsbringiton 56.0kg 4.90L 1:12.25

565 7 0 Scooby 58.5kg 7.60L 1:18.86

565 2 0 Mira 58.5kg 11.70L 1:19.72

56.5 8 0 Sacred Desire 56.5kg 1.00L 1:18.06

550 3 0 Ellerstina 54.5kg 9.40L 0:59.8
Trainer D & K Champion & Murphy Barrier 9
Jockey Racha Cuneen 56.5kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 20-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1stUp 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details
12 of 13 RICC Sat 11Feb17 1400m Mdn
90f11 WING Thu 26Jan17 1200m Mdn

® T STARMAKER

3 year old b filly (female)

rl_ Sire Bernardini Dam Beauty Leap

Track

Jockey

Good A Jones

Soft

S Collett

Owners Parrott's, T Penny, A L Pascoe, Sj Woodsford And The Triple Star

Syndicate

Colours White, Dark Blue & Light Blue Hoops (Body & Slvs), Dark Blue Cap

Wgt Br. Winner

55.0
55.0

Trainer Steven Woodsford

7
6

0 Taxihome 58.5kg 12.20L 1:24.5
0 Silvermist 56.5kg 15.60L 1:12.95

Barrier 8

Jockey Lisa Allpress 54.0kg

FIRST STARTER
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AQUAZURRA

3 year old ch filly (female)
Sire Jimmy Choux Dam Spritza
Owners Aquazurra Syndicate (Mgr: Jim Bruford)

Colours Red, Silver Fernleaf (B&F), Red & White Striped Sleeves With Red Arm

Band, White Cap

FIVEWAYEIGHT

3 year old b filly (female)

Sire Rusty Spur Dam Flying Petal

Owners Miss W M Codling & M G Coles

Colours Peacock Blue, Cerise Sleeves, White Band & Armbands, Cerise Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
70f7 RICC Sat22Aprl7 1000m Open Soft  KMudhoo
sportshet

Trainer M & M Pitman Barrier 7
Jockey Amanda Morgan 54.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Trainer M & W Coles Barrier 1
Jockey Terry Moseley 54.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 220-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
545 7 0 Prom Queen 57.5kg 20.90L 0:59.24
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Race 2 D'Cash Dash Mdn 1200m NZ: 12:48 pm
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Rail: True NSW/VIC/TAS: 10:48 am
For: 3yo. Maiden. Apprentices Can Claim. Set Weight. QLD: 9:48 am
NT: 9:18 am
SA: 10:18 am
WA: 7:48 am
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Our Teddy Boy (NZ) Corey Campbell (a4) SR Tyler 156223 4:0-2-1 $11,000 0% 75% 8 575
2. Thom Brown (NZ) Lisa Allpress Steven Woodsford 2 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 12 575
3. Youseemenow Samantha Wynne  Brian Court X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 5 575
4. Withorn Terry Moseley A & M Brown X6s5 2:0-0-0 $1125 0% 0% 14 575
5. Skedaddle Skedoo (NZ) Tanya Jonker (a3) J O Burrows X 0:0-0-0 $0 0% 0% 15 575
6. The De Boy (NZ) Kylie Williams R & A McKay X7 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 9 575
7. Funny Face (NZ) Leah Hemi Lance Robinson x04s5242s83 7:0-2-1 $10500 0% 43% 7 555
8. Highland Lady (NZ) Alysha Collett Terri Rae x42 2:0-1-0 $4250 0% 50% 4 555
SCRATCHED
10. Tears In Heaven (NZ)  Racha Cuneen J C Blackadder x4 1:0-0-0 $500 0% 0% 1 555
11. Beneficial (NZ) Choon K Kwo (a3) LR Beckett 3 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 3 555
SCRATCHED
13. Mamma Sans (NZ) Chris Johnson S & A Kennedy & x8 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 2 555
Furlong
14. Zentessa (NZ) Samantha Collett S & A Kennedy & X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 13 555
Furlong
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

Race 2 D'Cash Dash Mdn: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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OUR TEDDY BOY

3 year old br gelding (male)

Sire Onceuponatime Dam Look At Moiye

Owners S J Begley, R E Devlin, GW, KJ, Mrs M J &S J Ford & R W Sandri
Colours Rose, Mauve Sleeves & Band, Rose Armbands & Quartered Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
6of 11 RICC Sat6Mayl7 1200m Open Soft L Hemi
20f8 RIVE Sat15Aprl7 1100m Open Soft L Hemi
20f7  WING Sat4Marl7  800m Open Soft L Hemi
30f8 RICC Sat28Janl7 800m Open Good S Wahab

= |J THOM BROWN

' 3 year old br colt (male)

rl_ Sire Jimmy Choux Dam Cremisi
Owners G J Bills, M Dyer, B C Gardner, Ms G M Malone & S J Woodsford
Colours White, Dark Blue & Light Blue Hoops (Body & Slvs), Dark Blue Cap

= [EJ YOUSEEMENOW

a4 3 year old br gelding (male)
pT Jf’l Sire Starcraft Dam Lady Micheline
Owners Courtco Racing Ltd, V Sanders, Dancingonmoonlight Ltd & P J Kearney
Colours White, Black Yoke, Red Braces & Cuffs, Red & White Quartered Cap
WITHORN
3 year old ch colt (male)
, Sire Star Witness Dam La Rambla
’ Owners Winsome Dormer
Colours Royal Blue, Crimson Striped Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap With Crimson Star
Race Details Track Jockey
60of 10 RICC Sat9Sepl7  1000m Open Soft T Moseley
50f11 RICC Sat6Mayl7 1200m Open Soft R Cuneen

f,,m_‘_ I SKEDADDLE SKEDOO

[ 4 3yearoldb colt (male)
W) Sire Minstrel Court Dam Stonk
’ Owners A B Reveley
Colours Gold, Emerald Green Band,royal Blue Armbands & Cap

I3 THE DE BOY

3 year old b gelding (male)
Sire Super Easy Dam The Boys
Owners Mrs D M & D R McKenzie

"

Colours Royal Blue With Yellow Collar, Maroon Sleeves With Yellow Stars, Royal

Blue Cap With Yellow Stars

Race Details
70f10 RICC Sat9Sepl7

Track Jockey
1000m Open Soft K Williams

Trainer S R Tyler Barrier 8

Jockey Corey Campbell 57.5kg Prizemoney $11,000

Win Range 1200m W&P% 0-75

Career 4:0-2-1 12 Mths 5:1-2-1 1stUp 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 3:0-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

56.5 7 0 Prom Queen 54.5kg 16.00L 1:12.87
570 4 0 Vishnu 55.0kg 0.30L 1:08.84
555 7 0 Kiwi Ida 56.0kg 0.50L 0:46.03
530 2 0 Truly Belong 55.5kg 4.50L 0:46.06
Trainer Steven Woodsford Barrier 12
Jockey Lisa Allpress 57.5kg
FIRST STARTER
Trainer Brian Court Barrier 5
Jockey Samantha Wynne 57.5kg
FIRST STARTER
Trainer A & M Brown Barrier 14
Jockey Terry Moseley 57.5kg Prizemoney $1,125
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

500 1 0 Greenpark Gem 54.0kg 2.30L 0:58.9

565 1 0 Prom Queen 54.5kg 15.10L 1:12.87
Trainer J O Burrows Barrier 15
Jockey Tanya Jonker 57.5kg

FIRST STARTER

Trainer R & A McKay Barrier 9
Jockey Kylie Williams 57.5kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 220-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
560 8 0 Greenpark Gem 54.0kg 2.80L 0:58.9
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Race Details

11 of 14 OAMA Fri 15Sep17
ASHB Fri 1Sepl7
RICC Thu 16Marl7 900m Open
WING Sat 4Marl7
RICC Sat28Janl7 800m Open

40of7
20of7
40of7
20of8

Race Details
40f10 RICC Sat23Sepl7 1200m Open
OAMA Fri 25Augl7  1200m Mdn

20of7

FUNNY FACE

3 year old b filly (female)
Sire Jimmy Choux Dam Dear Diary
Owners Mrs L G Noble & Mrs C J Robinson

Colours Purple, Gold Seams, Purple Sleeves With Gold Diamond Armbands, Gold
Cap With Purple Seams

Track Jockey

Soft T Moseley
Heavy L Allpress
Heavy T Moseley
Soft D Bradley
Good T Moseley

1200m Mdn
1200m Mdn

800m Open

EJ HIGHLAND LADY

3 year old b filly (female)

Sire O'Reilly Dam Laurinel Princess

Owners G & Mrs L Causer & Miss T Rae

Colours Dark Blue, Silver Spot (B&F), Striped Sleeves & Cap

Track Jockey
Heavy A Collett
Heavy A Collett

TEARS IN HEAVEN

3 year old ch filly (female)

Sire Echoes Of Heaven Dam Head Enfilade
Owners J C Blackadder, C Foster & D E Horton
Colours Purple, Grey Band, Arm Band & Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
40f8 RICC Sat23Sepl7 1200m Mdn Heavy L Hemi
3 K] BENEFICIAL
{a " 3yearold b filly (female)
WL/ Sire Highly Recommended Dam La Generose
’ Owners W L & E E Mountfort
Colours Yellow, Pink Spots (B&F), Armbands & Quartered Cap
3 year old b filly (female)
. Sire Tavistock Dam Tanzer
Owners S J Kennedy & P J & K E Cunneen Bloodstock Ltd
Colours Navy Blue, White Knights (B&F), Navy Blue Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
8of 14 OAMAFri 15Sepl7  1200m Mdn Soft  ClJohnson
® ] ZENTESSA
[ 4 3yearoldbfilly (female)
WAL/ Sire Zed Dam Dantessa

Owners Mrs J Casey, Mrs C L Heywood, K J Hickman, Mrs B & G W Hulston & Mrs
K Philip
Colours Gold, Navy Blue Cap

Trainer Lance Robinson Barrier 7
Jockey Leah Hemi 55.5kg Prizemoney $10,500
Win Range - W&P% 0-43
Career 7:0-2-1 12 Mths 8:0-2-1 1stUp 3:0-1-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-1 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
55.0 10 0 Moyrabella 57.5kg 10.00L 1:12.04
555 1 0 Upperhand 57.5kg 7.30L 1:18.63
545 5 0 Kiwi Ida 57.0kg 3.30L 0:54.82
545 2 0 Kiwi Ida 56.0kg 4.10L 0:46.03
550 5 0 Truly Belong 55.5kg 2.50L 0:46.06
Trainer Terri Rae Barrier 4
Jockey Alysha Collett 55.5kg Prizemoney $4,250
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 220-1-0 12 Mths 3:0-1-0 1st Up 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

56.5 4 0 Kiwi Ida 56.5kg 1.90L 1:16.01

5.5 3 0 The Precious One 55.5kg 6.30L 1:18.33
Trainer J C Blackadder Barrier 1
Jockey Racha Cuneen 55.5kg Prizemoney $500
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 220-0-0 1stUp 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

540 6 0 Disruption 53.0kg 6.80L 1:15.05
Trainer L R Beckett Barrier 3
Jockey Choon K Kwo 55.5kg

FIRST STARTER

Trainer S & A Kennedy & Furlong Barrier 2
Jockey Chris Johnson 55.5kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 2.0-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
550 9 0 Moyrabella 57.5kg 7.10L 1:12.04

Trainer S & A Kennedy & Furlong Barrier 13
Jockey Samantha Collett 55.5kg
FIRST STARTER
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Race 3 Ascot Sportshouse & Eatery Mdn 1200m

Rail: True
For: 3yo+. Maiden. Apprentices Can Claim. Set Weight With Allowances.

Horse Jockey Trainer

1. Zavistic (N2) Opie Bosson S & J Autridge &
Richards

2. Don't Shuffle Me (NZ) ~ Amanda Morgan (al) TJ Foley

3. Bronny's Lad (N2) Choon K Kwo (a3) T Hawes

4. Producer (NZ) Samantha Wynne  Brian Court

5. Frazzle (NZ) Jacob Lowry Andrew J Carston

6. Tatum (NZ2) Samantha Collett S & A Kennedy &
Furlong

7. Splendior (NZ) Terry Moseley S &M Smith

8. Jewell Of Jumeriah (NZ) Alysha Collett G &T Shaw

9. Mayfair Madam (NZ) Chris Johnson Andrew J Carston

12. Talkaboutme (NZ) Jillian Morris Michael Daly

13. Akoya Pearl (NZ) Lisa Allpress Tarissa Mitchell

Race 3 Ascot Sportshouse & Eatery Mdn: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

sportshbet

Last 10
1250353333

x02950s9s0
xs875826s0
xs00s77
x582253565
x3556s4

X7

X6

Career
7:0-1-5

6:0-1-0
9:0-1-2
4:0-0-0
12:0-3-1
4.0-0-1

0:0-0-0
1:0-0-0
0:0-0-0

1:0-0-0
0:0-0-0

Prize
$6,300

$2,000
$3,350

$0
$9,613
$1,725

$0
$0
$0

$1,000
$0

NZ: 1:22 pm
NSW/VIC/TAS: 11:22 am
QLD: 10:22 am

NT: 9:52 am

SA: 10:52 am

WA: 8:22 am

W% P% Bar Wgt
0% 86% 1 585
0% 17% 10 585
0% 33% 6 585
0% 0% 12 585
0% 33% 9 565
0% 25% 2 56.5
0% 0% 5 565
0% 0% 4 565
0% 0% 11 56.5
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

0% 0% 7 54
0% 0% 8 54
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S

ZAVISTIC

4 year old ch gelding (male)

Sire Zacinto Dam Miss Avalon

Owners Te Akau Zavistic Syndicate (Mgr: D C Ellis)
Colours Tangerine, Royal Blue Stars & Striped Sleeves, Tangerine Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
l1of 11 TIMA Fri130ctl7  1200m Soft8 O Bosson
20f12 OAMAFri 15Sepl7  1200m Mdn Soft T Newman
12 of 12 AVON Wed 25Jan17 1200m Mdn Soft O Bosson
30f7 HAST Sunllanl7  1200m Mdn Good J Fawcett
30f9 TERA Sat1ljunlé 1200m Open Soft M Cameron
® |3 DON'T SHUFFLE ME
“) 5 year old ch gelding (male)
rl Sire Onceuponatime Dam Olini

Owners K S Walsh

Colours Gold, Red Sleeves, Royal Blue Band & Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
Upl of 11TIMA Fri 130ctl7  1200m Soft8 A Morgan
10 of 12 RICC Sat 70ctl7  1400m Mdn Soft A Morgan
20f9 RICC Sat23Sepl7 1200m Mdn Heavy A Morgan
90f12 OAMAFri15Sepl7  1200m Mdn Soft A Morgan
12 0f 13 TIMA Mon 10Aprl7 1200m Mdn Soft R Cuneen

=3 1
51 |EJ BRONNY'S LAD
[o 4y Syearold ch gelding (male)
- ../ Sire Patapan Dam Bronwyn
Owners Hawesome Equine Ltd, A Gatrell, S Moore, B Dunbar, R Newbigging, P
Whearty & A Struthers
Colours All White
Race Details Track Jockey
Upl of 11TIMA Fri 130ctl7  1200m Soft8  CKKwo
80of11 MATA Wed 3Mayl17 1400m Mdn Soft M Cameron
70f11 ARAW Wed 12Aprl7 1230m Mdn Heavy M Cameron
80f 10 ELLE Wed 8Febl7 1500m Mdn Good B Hutton
20f 14 ARAW Wed 18Janl17 1400m Mdn Good B Hutton

I3 PRODUCER

| 4year old b gelding (male)

Sl
-

Race Details

,:KJ Sire Per Incanto Dam Sivocci

Owners Courtco Racing Ltd & L McKenzie
Colours White, Black Yoke, Red Braces & Cuffs, Red & White Quartered Cap

Track Jockey

Upl of 11TIMA Fri 130ctl7  1200m Soft8 S Wynne

12 of 14 TIMA Fri2Junl7 ~ 1200m Mdn Soft T Comignaghi
10 of 10 RICC Fri 19Mayl7 1000m Mdn Heavy T Moseley
70f10 GREY Sat7Janl7  1100m Spec Heavy T Moseley

70f14 TIMA Wed 28Decl6 1200m Spec

Good T Moseley

Trainer S & J Autridge & Richards Barrier 1

Jockey Opie Bosson 58.5kg Prizemoney $6,800

Win Range 1200m W&P% 0-86

Career 7.0-1-5 12 Mths 4:1-1-1 1stUp 3:.0-1-2  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 6:0-1-4 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 6:0-1-4 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

585 1 $2.25 Zavistic 58.5kg L
545 6 0 Letsbringiton 56.0kg 0.20L 1:12.25
570 9 0 Scaglioni 57.5kg 17.90L 1:12.69
535 1 0 Savvy Dreams 55.5kg 2.60L 1:11.69
560 5 0 Elusive State 56.0kg 2.30L 1:11.83
Trainer T J Foley Barrier 10
Jockey Amanda Morgan 58.5kg Prizemoney $2,000
Win Range - W&P% 0-17
Career 6:0-1-0 12 Mths 5:0-1-0  1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 4:0-1-0  Dist 5:0-1-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
585 10 Zavistic 58.5kg L
575 11 0 Swing Note 54.0kg 12.60L 1:25.95
515 7 0 Bells Of Ouzeley 56.5kg 0.20L 1:15.8
575 10 0 Letsbringiton 56.0kg 6.40L 1:12.25
585 6 0 Deebee Black 58.5kg 11.10L 1:14.36
Trainer T Hawes Barrier 6
Jockey Choon K Kwo 58.5kg Prizemoney $3,350
Win Range - W&P% 0-33
Career 9:0-1-2 12 Mths 6:0-1-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-0 Soft 4:0-0-2 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
585 6 Zavistic 58.5kg L
585 10 0 Dynamic Eagle 58.5kg 10.40L 1:26.54
585 11 0 Sapphire Sky 56.0kg 10.60L 1:20.03
585 4 0 Lady First 58.0kg 10.90L 1:30.38
575 2 0 Unfazed 55.0kg 3.80L 1:23.99
Trainer Brian Court Barrier 12
Jockey Samantha Wynne 58.5kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
585 12 Zavistic 58.5kg L
555 11 0 Zakynthos 58.5kg 7.90L 1:13.04
585 9 0 Hot Fuss 53.5kg 28.80L 1:02.91
570 10 0 Two Thirty 54.5kg 18.70L 1:12.9
570 9 0 Rippylongstockings 55.0kg 3.50L 1:10.95
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Pt

I FrAzzZLE

5 year old gr mare (female)
Sire Iffraaj Dam La Vazza
Owners Go Racing Cappucino Syndicate (Mgr: Albert Bosma)

"

Colours Navy Blue, White Band With Navy Blue & Red Stylised Logo (B&F), Wh|te

Armbands & Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
Upl of 11TIMA Fri130ctl7  1200m Soft8  J Lowry
80f10 RICC Sat12Augl7 1400m Mdn Heavy S Wynne
20f12 RICC Wed 9Augl7 1200m Mdn Heavy S Wynne
20f12 TIMU Sun30Jull7 1200m Mdn Heavy S Wynne
50f9  ARAW Wed 28Junl7 1230m Mdn Heavy D Johnson

3 1ATum

,- f ‘l, 4 year old b mare (female)

h 1__47’ Sire Tavistock Dam Stella Rosa
Owners K J Hickman
Colours Gold, Navy Blue Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
Upl of 11TIMA Fri 130ctl7  1200m Soft8 S Collett
30f14 OAMAFri 15Sepl7  1200m Mdn Soft S Collett
50f10 TERA Sun22Janl7 1400m Mdn Soft  V Colgan
60f11 TAUR Wed 21Decl6 1400m Mdn Good S Collett
40f 11 MATA Wed 30Mar16 1200m Mdn Soft MM Nab

SPLENDIOR

4 year old b mare (female)

- Sire Tavistock Dam Shibboleth

Owners M G &S K Smith

Colours Purple, Red Sash & Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

30f11 TIMA Fri130ctl7  1200m Soft8 T Moseley

n JEWELL OF JUMERIAH

4 year old b mare (female)

Sire Redwood Dam Jumeriah Jaide

Owners Richard Mcllraith, Mrs | J & G A Shaw
Colours Black, Pink Band & Arm Band, Quartered Cap

Race Details
Upl of 11TIMA Fri 130ctl7  1200m
70f8 RICC Sat23Sepl7 1200m Mdn

Track Jockey
Soft8 A Collett
Heavy CKKwo

IE] MAYFAIR MADAM

4 year old b mare (female)

Sire Tavistock Dam Meg's Pride

Owners P J & K E Cunneen Bloodstock Ltd

Colours Black, Red Epaulettes, Black Sleeves With Red Seams, Red Cap

Race Details
Upl of 11 TIMA  Fri 130ct17

Track Jockey

1200m Soft8  C Johnson

Trainer Andrew J Carston Barrier 9

Jockey Jacob Lowry 56.5kg Prizemoney $9,613

Win Range - W&P% 0-33

Career 12:0-3-1 12 Mths 9:0-2-1 1stUp 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
m 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 5:0-1-0 Heavy 7:0-2-1

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 9:0-2-1 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0

Wgt Br. Winner

56.5 9 Zavistic 58.5kg L

565 2 0 Southern Cool 55.5kg 11.00L 1:34.51

56.5 12 0 Mira 58.5kg 0.50L 1:19.72

565 6 0 Sacred Desire 56.5kg 0.80L 1:18.06

515 6 0 Hello M'lady 57.5kg 4.50L 1:19.82
Trainer S & A Kennedy & Furlong Barrier 2
Jockey Samantha Collett 56.5kg Prizemoney $1,725
Win Range - W&P% 0-25
Career 4:0-0-1 12 Mths 4:0-0-1 1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

56.5 2 Zavistic 58.5kg L

575 1 0 Moyrabella 57.5kg 2.50L 1:12.04

550 7 0 Justacanta 57.0kg 7.60L 1:23.07

550 5 0 Sea Octopus 58.5kg 7.90L 1:24.07

570 9 0 Volpe Veloce 57.0kg 5.90L 1:10.97
Trainer S & M Smith Barrier 5
Jockey Terry Moseley 56.5kg

FIRST STARTER

Wgt Br. Winner

56.5 5 Zavistic 58.5kg L
Trainer G & T Shaw Barrier 4
Jockey Alysha Collett 56.5kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
565 4
535 1

Zavistic 58.5kg L
0 Disruption 53.0kg 9.70L 1:15.05

Trainer Andrew J Carston Barrier 11

Jockey Chris Johnson 56.5kg

FIRST STARTER

Wgt Br. Winner

56.5 11 Zavistic 58.5kg L
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TALKABOUTME

3 year old b filly (female)

Sire Coats Choice Dam Monsanto

Owners A Douglass, S, S E & Mrs S J McGiffert & C Tarrant
Colours Red, Yellow Crossed Sashes, French Grey Armbands & Red Cap

Race Details
Upl of 11TIMA Fri130ctl7  1200m
60f 10 RICC Sat23Sepl7 1200m Open

Track Jockey
Soft8  J Morris
Heavy J Morris

-, AKOYA PEARL

3 year old b filly (female)

Sire Civics Dam Opal

Owners Mrs T Mitchell

Colours Gold, Pink Diamond (B&F), Pink Sleeves With Gold Diamond Arm Band,
Gold Cap With Pink Diamonds

Race Details

20f11 TIMA Fri130ctl7

Track Jockey

1200m Soft8 L Allpress

Trainer Michael Daly Barrier 7

Jockey Jillian Morris 54.0kg Prizemoney $1,000

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
540 7
5.5 1

Zavistic 58.5kg L
0 Kiwi Ida 56.5kg 3.30L 1:16.01

Trainer Tarissa Mitchell Barrier 8

Jockey Lisa Allpress 54.0kg

FIRST STARTER

Wgt Br. Winner

540 8 Zavistic 58.5kg L
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Race 4 Equine Vet Services (Bm85) 1200m

Rail: True
For: Benchmark 85. Apprentices Can Claim. Handicap.

Horse

1. Somethings Burning
(N2)

2. Boots 'n’ All (N2)
3. Call Me Royal (N2)
4. Irish Call (NZ)

5. Volcano (N2)

6. Fascinate (N2)

1. Mr Typhon

8. Son Of Maher

9. Astrid (NZ)

10. Residential (NZ)
11. Don Carlo (N2)
12. Suggestions (NZ)
13. Opihi Ranger (NZ)

Jockey
Choon K Kwo (a3)

Leah Hemi

Lisa Allpress
Samantha Wynne
Tanya Jonker (a3)
Corey Campbell (a4)
Parvesh Shaikh (a2)
Chris Johnson
Samantha Collett

Gosen A Jogoo (al)
Kylie Williams
Alysha Collett
Jillian Morris

Trainer
Steven Woodsford

Lance Robinson
T W Mitchell
Tarissa Mitchell
Lance Robinson
B & S Anderton
M & M Pitman
M & M Pitman

S & J Autridge &
Richards

J & K'Parsons
Michael Daly
Terri Rae

M & W Coles

Last 10
x353334s66

x554115123
35121130s1
xs35893321
2583282764
x550261117
xs511152s0
X56733041s
xs51515593

xs61110310
14s117515s
xs31233534
xs79364607

Race 4 Equine Vet Services (Bm85): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

sportshet

Career
43:8-6-7

22:5-6-1
16:5-5-1
18:5-2-4
52:6-7-4
28:6-3-1
12:4-2-0
20:4-5-2
19:5-3-1

12:5-0-1

8:4-0-0
20:3-5-4
37:3-3-4

Prize
$80,800

$54,668
$89,860
$98,000
$87,957
$85,810
$37,285
$144,335
$61,410

$119,500
$44,800
$42,415
$43,262

W%
19%

23%
31%
28%
12%
21%
33%
20%
26%

42%
50%
15%

8%

NZ: 1:57 pm

NSW/VIC/TAS: 11:57 am
QLD: 10:57 am
NT: 10:27 am
SA: 11:27 am
WA: 8:57 am

P%
49%

55%
69%
61%
33%
36%
50%
55%
47%

50%
50%
60%
27%

Bar Wgt

2

12
4

10
5
7

13

11

S 0O W WO

61.5

59.5
59.5
59
57.5
57
56
56
55.5

545
545
54
54
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= | SOMETHINGS BURNING

' 8 year old b gelding (male)
j_ Sire Gallant Guru Dam Diamonds On Fire

Owners Ms G M Malone, Mrs F S McCarthy, Miss A L Pascoe, Mrs K M Peck, The

Thirsty Mob Syndicate (Mgr: N J Morris), Triple Star Syndicate & S J Woodsford
Colours White, Dark Blue & Light Blue Hoops (Body & Slvs), Dark Blue Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
Upl of 13TIMA Fri 130ctl7  1200m Soft8  CKKwo
30f7 OAMAFri15Sepl7  1400m Open Soft  C Campbell
50f6  OAMAFri 25Augl7  1200m BM90 Heavy A Collett
30f7 TIMU Sun30Jull7 1200m BM75 Heavy C Campbell
3of7 TIMA Fril4Jull7  1200m BM85 Heavy H Bennet
3 B00TS 'N' ALL
5 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Perfectly Ready Dam Steel Stilettos
Owners B A Sheat & Mrs C P Wilson

Colours Purple, Gold Seams, Purple Sleeves With Gold Diamond Armbands, Gold

Cap With Purple Seams

Race Details Track Jockey

Upl of 13TIMA Fri 130ctl7  1200m Soft8 L Hemi
50f8 RICC Sat23Sepl7 1200m Open Heavy S Wynne
40f8 RICC Sat8Aprl7  1600m Open Heavy K Williams
1of8 ASHB Thu9Marl7 1400m Open Soft S Wynne

1of7 RICC Thu 16Febl7 1400m BM85

s
6

Good S Wynne

EJ CALL ME ROYAL

6 year old ch stallion (male)
Sire Civics Dam Autumn Queen
Owners R Macdonald & Mrs T Mitchell

Colours Gold, Pink Diamond (B&F), Pink Sleeves With Gold Diamond Arm Band,

Gold Cap With Pink Diamonds

Race Details Track Jockey
30f13 TIMA Fri130ctl7  1200m Soft8 L Allpress
1of8 TERA Sat1lJunl6 2100m BM85 Soft L Allpress
20f12 RICC Sat7Mayl6  2500m Open Good L Allpress
1of11 RICC Sat23Aprl6 2000m BM75 Good L Allpress
1of13 TEAR Sat9Aprle  2200m BM75 Soft S M Kay
2 IRISH CALL

G@ 6 year old b gelding (male)

rl +  Sire Civics Dam Irish Era

Owners R Macdonald & Mrs T Mitchell

Colours Gold, Pink Diamond (B&F), Pink Sleeves With Gold Diamond Arm Band,

Gold Cap With Pink Diamonds

Race Details Track Jockey
Upl of 13TIMA Fri 130ctl7  1200m Soft8 S Wynne
30f8 RICC Sat6Mayl7 1600m BM85 Soft S Wynne
50f9 RICC Sat22Aprl7 1200m Open Soft S Wynne
80of10 ELLE Sat4Marl7  1400m BM85 Good L Allpress
90f11 TREN Sat14Janl7 1600m Open Soft S M Kay

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $80,800
W&P% 19-49

Trainer Steven Woodsford
Jockey Choon K Kwo 61.5kg
Win Range 1020m - 1200m

Career 43:8-6-7 12 Mths 13:3-0-4 1st Up 5:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 26:6-4-4
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 33:7-5-6 Track 11:3-4-2

Wgt Br. Winner

2nd Up 5:2-2-1
Heavy 13:2-2-3
Trk/Dst 11:3-4-2

615 2 Don Carlo 54.5kg L
555 3 0 Secret Power 54.0kg 0.60L 1:24.84
500 3 0 Electronic Motion 52.5kg 4.60L 1:18.48
625 5 0 Flicka Of Gold 53.0kg 1.00L 1:16.99
585 2 0 Lochan Ora 55.5kg 1.00L 1:16.29
Trainer Lance Robinson Barrier 12
Jockey Leah Hemi 59.5kg Prizemoney $54,668

Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 23-55

Career 22:5-6-1 12 Mths 11:3-1-1 1stUp 5:0-2-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-3-0 Soft 11:3-3-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 7:0-3-0 Track 4:3-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0

Wgt Br. Winner

59.5 12 Don Carlo 54.5kg L
540 4 0 Maybe Miami 58.5kg 10.00L 1:13.74
530 3 0 Tommy Tucker 60.0kg 3.20L 1:43.67
560 1 0 Boots 'n" All 56.0kg 2.30L 1:21.31
555 3 0 Boots 'n" All 55.5kg 0.20L 1:23.31
Trainer T W Mitchell Barrier 4
Jockey Lisa Allpress 59.5kg Prizemoney $89,860

Win Range 1400m - 2200m W&P% 31-69

Career 16:5-5-1 12 Mths 1:0-0-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-2-0 Soft 7:3-3-0 Heavy 3:1-0-1
Jockey 4:2-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

595 4 Don Carlo 54.5kg L
575 3 0 Call Me Royal 57.5kg 0.20L 2:10.91
530 9 0 Merci Cherie 53.0kg 0.10L 2:33.93
590 6 0 Call Me Royal 59.0kg 2.30L 2:01.95
550 1 0 Call Me Royal 55.0kg 1.30L 2:14.51
Trainer Tarissa Mitchell Barrier 1
Jockey Samantha Wynne 59.0kg Prizemoney $98,000

Win Range 1200m - 1800m W&P% 28-61

Career 18:5-2-4 12 Mths 11:3-1-3 1stUp 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-1 Soft 13:4-1-3 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 8:3-1-1  Dist 5:1-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

590 1 Don Carlo 54.5kg L

590 5 0 Flying Sardine 51.0kg 0.40L 1:42.61
540 6 0 Pepper Mill 51.0kg 3.20L 1:12.1

505 1 0 Go Nicholas 55.0kg 4.50L 1:22.57

550 11 0 Seize The Moment 55.0kg 6.90L 1:35.25
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B Vo LCANO Trainer Lance Robinson Barrier 10

Jockey Tanya Jonker 57.5kg Prizemoney $87,957

8 year old b gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 12-33
Sire Volksraad Dam Toohottohandle
2:\;23:: m:;lec éoélg((i Ige,;/lmch)’ElrSISeoSrlleeves With Gold Diamond Armbands, Gold Career 526-7-4 12 Mths 30-3-1 ~ 1st Up 80-1-0 2nd Up 8:3-0-1
Cap With Purple Seams ' ' Firm 1:0-1-0 Good 26:4-4-2  Soft 25:2-2-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 12:1-1-2 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
20f13 TIMA Fri130ctl7  1200m Soft8 T Jonker 57.5 10 Don Carlo 54.5kg L
80of 9  WING Mon 20Marl7 1600m Open Soft S Wynne 550 5 0 My Chino 56.0kg 4.70L 1:37.89
30f8 ASHB Thu9Marl7 1400m Open Soft A Collett 56.5 2 0 Boots 'N" All 56.0kg 2.80L 1:21.31
20of7 RICC Thu 16Febl7 1400m BM85 Good A Collett 575 2 0 Boots 'N' All 55.5kg 0.20L 1:23.31
80f12 TIMA Wed 28Decl6 1600m Open Good T Moseley 530 4 0 Tommy Tucker 60.0kg 4.60L 1:36.16

n FASC' NATE Trainer B & S Anderton Barrier 5

Jockey Corey Campbell 57.0kg Prizemoney $85,810
7 year old ch mare (female) Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 21-36
- Sire Falkirk Dam Zerperfluous
2:\;23:: EBrJnf:aII_:G%eE:rGroIBdlc;g?ssz(og(mbands Emerald Green & Gold Career 28:6-3-1 12 Mths 13:4-2-1 1st Up 5:1-0-1 2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Quartered Cap ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-2-0 Soft 20:5-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 16:2-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
Upl of 13TIMA Fri 130ctl7  1200m Soft8  C Campbell 570 5 Don Carlo 54.5kg L
50f10 GORE Fri29Sepl7  1200m BM90 Soft ~ CBarnes 545 3 0 Passito 54.0kg 4.20L 1:13.22
10 of 12 RIVE Sat 15Aprl7  1400m Open Soft  CBarnes 540 2 0 Twoznotenough 54.0kg 5.40L 1:26.93
20f13 RICC Sat25Marl7 1600m Open Soft ~ CBarnes 55.0 11 0 Coulee 57.0kg 0.50L 1:38.1
60f8 WING Sat4Marl7  1600m Open Soft  CBarnes 540 4 0 Princess Brook 57.5kg 5.70L 1:37.43

Pt

— MR TYPHON Trainer M & M Pitman Barrier 7

Jockey Parvesh Shaikh 56.0kg Prizemoney $37,285

5 year old b gelding (male) Win Range 800m - 1200m W&P% 33-50
Sire Redoute's Choice Dam Palm Shade

Owners M J Brereton, M | Deans, D C Fahey, C J Griffin, Mrs L M & R B McKenzie, Career 12:4-2-0 12 Mths 7:3-1-0  1st Up 4:1-2-0 2nd Up 3:0-0-0
D P McLachlan, K J Ovens, P Phamornpibul, M R Pitman, G M Te Kanawa & C XI : ) ) .

"

Colours Red, Silver Fernleaf (B&F), Red & White Striped Sleeves With Red Arm Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:3-0-0 Soft 4:1-2-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Band, White Cap Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 9:3-2-0 Track 2:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-1-0

Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

Upl of 13TIMA Fri 130ctl7  1200m Soft8 P Shaikh 560 7 Don Carlo 54.5kg L

50f6 RICC Sat1lFebl7 1000m Open Good S Wynne 540 5 0 Jazzman 54.5kg 2.50L 0:56.76

1of13 RICC Sat28Janl7 1200m BM75 Good P Shaikh 560 4 0 Mr Typhon 56.0kg 1.30L 1:08.83

1of11 TIMU Wed 28Decl6 1200m BM75 Good S Wynne 565 1 0 Mr Typhon 56.5kg 0.80L 1:09.47

1of14 RICC Fri2Decl6 ~ 1200m BM65 Soft S Wynne 595 10 0 Mr Typhon 59.5kg 0.30L 1:09.01

n SON OF MAHER Trainer M & M Pitman Barrier 13

Jockey Chris Johnson 56.0kg Prizemoney $144,335

', 5year old b gelding (male) Win Range 1400m W&P% 20-55
Sire Al Maher Dam Dance Hit

Owners M | Deans, C J Griffin, G D Hawker, Mrs L McCalmont-Deans, B B . . . .
McCullum, P B McLaughlin, IGIG PaImer,vI\\’/I R Pitman, A G & Mrs J A Pulley, Mrs B J C.areer 20:4-5-2 12 Mths 8:1-0-2  1st Up 41-3-0 2nd Up 3:0-0-0
&K M Voyce Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-1-0 Soft 15:3-4-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Colours Black, White Seams (Body & Sleeves), Turquoise Blue & White Stylised ~ Jockey 6:2-1-0  Dist 3:0-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Logo (B&F), Turquoise Sleeves With Black Stars Down Sleeves, Black & Turquoise
Quartered Cap With White Seams

Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

Upl of 13TIMA Fri 130ctl7  1200m Soft8  C Johnson 56.0 13 Don Carlo 54.5kg L

6of8 RICC Sat8Aprl7  1600m Open Heavy S Wynne 50 6 0 Tommy Tucker 60.0kg 10.00L 1:43.67
70f9 RICC Sat25Marl7 1800m Open Soft ) Parkes 545 8 0 Saint Kitt 58.0kg 7.10L 1:52.56

30f8 WING Sat4Marl7  1600m Open Soft S Wynne 545 3 0 Princess Brook 57.5kg 0.40L 1:37.43
30f14 WING Sat 4Febl7  1600m Open Soft S Wynne 530 10 0 Coulee 54.0kg 2.10L 1:37.94
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EJ ASTRID

6 year old b mare (female)

Sire Pins Dam Astralita

Owners Te Akau Astrid Syndicate (Mgr: D C Ellis)
Colours Tangerine, Royal Blue Stars & Striped Sleeves, Tangerine Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

Upl of 13TIMA Fri 130ctl7  1200m Soft8 S Collett
50f11 HAST Sat 15Aprl7 1400m BM85 Soft M Coleman
lof6 TERA Sat 18Marl7 1400m BM85 Good C Grylls
50f7 PUKE Sat18Febl7 1400m BM85 Soft D Turner
1of7 TERA Sun22Janl7 1400m BM75 Soft O Bosson

® T RESIDENTIAL

\ 4 year old b mare (female)
- Sire Pins Dam Metropolitan

Owners Mark Ritchie, Jason Wardle, Michael Piaggi, Henry & Ron Williamson,

Leslie & Ann Seaton, John & David Nixon & Waikato Stud Ltd

Colours White, Stylized Logo On Royal Blue & Emerald Green Background, StripedFIrm 0:0-0-0

Sleeves & Quartered Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

Upl of 13TIMA Fri 130ctl7  1200m Soft8 G AJogoo

60of 10 RICC Sat8Aprl7  1600m Open Heavy G A Jogoo

10of9 WING Sat4Marl7  1400m Open Soft G AJogoo

10f9 ASCO Sat18Febl7 1600m Open Good G A Jogoo

10f12 WING Sat4Febl7  1500m Open Soft G AJogoo
DON CARLO

4 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Per Incanto Dam Turf Fire

Owners R C F Moore

Colours Emerald Green, Purple Braces & Emerald Green Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

1of13 TIMA Fri130ctl7  1200m Soft8 K Williams

40f 10 GORE Fri29Sepl7  1200m BM90 Soft K Williams

1of8 RICC Sat25Marl7 1000m Open Soft K Williams

1of7 RICC Sat1lFebl7 1200m Open Good K Williams

70f12 GORE Sat21Janl7 1335m Open Soft S Collett
SUGGESTIONS

' 5year old gr mare (female)

Sire Any Suggestion Dam Legs Akimbo

Owners Pinecliff Racing Syndicate

Colours Red & White Stripes, White Sleeves & Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

Upl of 13TIMA Fri 130ctl7  1200m Soft8 A Collett
30f7 OAMAThu 22Junl7 1400m BM80 Heavy A Collett
1of11 TIMA Fri2Junl7  1200m BM75 Soft A Collett
20f10 RICC Sat6Mayl7  1400m BM75 Soft A Collett
30f9  WING Wed 26Aprl7 1400m BM85 Soft A Collett

Trainer S & J Autridge & Richards Barrier 11

Jockey Samantha Collett 55.5kg Prizemoney $61,410

Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 26-47

Career 19:5-3-1 12 Mths 6:2-0-0 1st Up 41-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:3-2-0 Soft 12:2-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 8:2-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

55,5 11 Don Carlo 54.5kg L
555 7 0 Wills Road 58.0kg 2.201 1:26.73
540 2 0 Astrid 54.0kg 0.30L 1:26.58
540 2 0 Let Her Rip 55.0kg 5.50L 1:25.26
555 2 0 Astrid 55.5kg 2.30L 1:23.05
Trainer J & K Parsons Barrier 9
Jockey Gosen A Jogoo 54.5kg Prizemoney $119,500

Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 42-50

Career 12:5-0-1 12 Mths 10:5-0-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Good 5:3-0-0 Soft 6:2-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 7:4-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

545 9 Don Carlo 54.5kg L
565 8 0 Showemup 56.5kg 9.70L 1:44.44
565 2 0 Residential 56.5kg 0.50L 1:24.43
545 6 0 Residential 54.5kg 4.00L 1:36.64
545 1 0 Residential 54.5kg 0.10L 1:31.81
Trainer Michael Daly Barrier 3
Jockey Kylie Williams 54.5kg Prizemoney $44,800

Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 50-50

Career 84-0-0 12 Mths 8:4-0-0 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:3-0-0 Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:3-0-0  Dist 5:2-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

545 3 $4.4 Don Carlo 545kg L
540 8 0 Passito 54.0kg 4.10L 1:13.22
505 6 0 Don Carlo 59.5kg 0.10L 0:58.27
575 2 0 Don Carlo 57.5kg 0.50L 1:09.16
56.5 2 0 Raise You Ten 56.5kg 3.40L 1:21.46
Trainer Terri Rae Barrier 8
Jockey Alysha Collett 54.0kg Prizemoney $42,415

Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 15-60

Career 20:3-5-4 12 Mths 12:2-2-4 1st Up 5:0-2-0  2nd Up 3:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-1-1 Soft 12:2-4-1 Heavy 4:1-0-2
Jockey 5:1-1-2  Dist 7:2-2-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

540 8 Don Carlo 54.5kg L

55,5 2 0 Luke 56.0kg 1.40L 1:30.44

570 2 0 Suggestions 57.0kg 2.30L 1:13.28

55 1 0 Johnny Jones 59.5kg 0.20L 1:27.12

540 2 0 Tomm Jones 53.5kg 3.00L 1:28.15
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OPIHI RANGER

6 year old ch gelding (male)

Sire Red Giant Dam Sharp Tip

Owners D & J Patterson

Colours Peacock Blue, Cerise Sleeves, White Band & Armbands, Cerise Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

Upl of 13TIMA Fri 130ctl7  1200m Soft8  J Morris
70f9 TIMA FriléJunl7  2100m BM75 Soft  ClJohnson
90f14 OAMA Sun 11Junl7 1600m BM75 Heavy A Collett
30f11 TIMA Fri2Junl7  1200m BM75 Soft  J Lowry
60f10 ASHB Wed 10Mayl17 1200m BM75 Soft  J Lowry

Trainer M & W Coles Barrier 6

Jockey Jillian Morris 54.0kg Prizemoney $43,262

Win Range 1220m - 1400m W&P% 8-27

Career 37:3-3-4 12 Mths 17:1-0-2 1stUp 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-1-1  Soft 24:2-2-3 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 10:1-0-2 Track 7:0-0-3 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-1

Wgt Br. Winner

540 6 Don Carlo 54.5kg L

500 6 0 Who Dares Wins 58.0kg 9.90L 2:13.52
575 8 0 Mystic Power 56.5kg 4.00L 1:44.55
515 4 0 Suggestions 57.0kg 3.30L 1:13.28
500 1 0 Dressedtokill 55.0kg 2.60L 1:13.65
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Race 5 Maurice Smith (Bm65) 1200m

Rail: True
For: Benchmark 65. Apprentices Can Claim. Handicap.

Horse
1. Mira (N2)
2. Flash Suggestion (NZ)
3. King Kane (NZ)

4. Sensei
5. Maui Miss

6. Opihi Jade (N2)

9. Cantilena (N2)

12. Why Me (NZ)

13. Ellerstina (NZ)

15. Justice Well (N2)

16. Daifuku (NZ)
17. Alakazam (NZ)

Jockey

Krish Gundowry
Ruzaili Yatim (a3)
Opie Bosson

Chris Johnson
Samantha Collett

Racha Cuneen

Samantha Wynne

Parvesh Shaikh (a2)
Terry Moseley

Alysha Collett
Kylie Williams
Lisa Allpress

Trainer
M & M Pitman
T & L Prendergast

S & J Autridge &
Richards

M & M Pitman

S & A Kennedy &
Furlong

M & W Coles

Lance Robinson

M & M Pitman
T & P Charles & Corbett

Andrew J Carston
Centaine Spittles

S & A Kennedy &
Furlong

Last 10
425715005
x92741s000
3565702818

15234132
2275414839

xs87362329

x4s431905s

x357s08844

x0s71769s0

x8s3900001

x5s0657835
x0s03388s0

Race 5 Maurice Smith (Bm65): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

sportshet

Career
7:1-1-0
17:2-2-1
9:1-1-0

6:1-2-2
15:2-3-1

34:1-2-7

19:4-2-2

22:1-2-1

27:2-4-2

12:1-0-1

34:1-4-5
10:1-0-2

Prize
$11,175
$16,675

$7,200

$20,375
$23,875

$21,125

$54,540

$13,850

$26,450

$6,375

$24,150
$7,275

W%
14%
12%
11%

17%
13%

3%

21%

5%

7%

8%

3%
10%

NZ: 2:32 pm

NSW/VIC/TAS: 12:32 pm

QLD: 11:32
NT: 11:02
SA: 12:02
WA: 9:32

am
am
pm
am

P% Bar Wgt

29% 8
29% 5
2% 12

83% 11
40% 4

29% 3

59
58
58

515
57.5

575

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

42% 10

57

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

18% 9
30% 1

56
55.5

SCRATCHED

17% 2
29% 13
30% 6
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MIRA

4 year old b gelding (male)
Sire Red Giant Dam Sabino Canyon
Owners Mount Leinster Partnership Syndicate (Manager Darren Maher)

Colours Red, Silver Fernleaf (B&F), Red & White Striped Sleeves With Red Arm
Band, White Cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey

40of4  TIMA Fri130ctl7 1200m Soft8 K Gundowry
20f12 RICC Sat23Sepl7 1200m BM65 Heavy K Gundowry
50f8 ASHB Fri1Sepl7  1200m BM65 Heavy K Gundowry
70f10 RICC Sat12Augl7 1400m Mdn Heavy K Gundowry
1of12 RICC Wed9Augl7 1200m Mdn Heavy K Gundowry

3 FLASH SUGGESTION

5 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Any Suggestion Dam Qui Vivra Verra

Owners Deb Kingsland & Bruce Sarginson

Colours Silver Grey, Light Blue Chevrons, Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

Upl of 12TIMA Fri 130ctl7  1200m Soft8 R Yatim
90f11 RICC Sat23Sepl7 1200m BM65 Heavy T Comignaghi
20f8 ASHB FrilSepl7  1200m BM65 Heavy S Collett
70f12 OAMAFri 25Augl7  1200m BM65 Heavy K Cowan
40f12 TIMU Sun30Jull7 1200m BM65 Heavy C Campbell

~ [BJ KING KANE

" 4yearold b gelding (male)
Sire Showcasing Dam Vannista Belle
Owners Vermair King Kane Syndicate (Mgr: B McCullum)

Colours Black, White Seams (Body & Sleeves), Turquoise Blue & White Stylised
Logo (B&F), Turquoise Sleeves With Black Stars Down Sleeves, Black & Turquoise

Quartered Cap With White Seams
Race Details Track Jockey
3o0f4 TIMA Fri130ctl7 1200m Soft8 O Bosson
60of 13 WAIR Sun 26Feb17 2100m BM65 Good CJohnson
50f10 WROA Thu 23Feb17 1900m BM65 Soft A Collett
70f13 HAST Wed 1Febl7 2000m BM65 Good 0O Bosson
14 of 14 TAUR Fri 20Jan17  1600m BM65 Soft M M Nab

—

_ [FY SENSEI

3 year old br colt (male)

- Sire Dream Ahead Dam Schiaparelli
Garry Palmer, Mr Michael Williams, Mr B F & Mrs M J Fishburn, Mr John Doran,
Won't Die Wondering Breeders, Mr M & Mrs K Tyson & Mr P Kimura, M Pitman

Colours Red, Silver Fernleaf (B&F), Red & White Striped Sleeves With Red Arm
Band, White Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
l1of4 TIMA Fri130ctl7 1200m Soft8  CJohnson
20f7 RICC Sat25Marl7 1000m Open Soft  J Parkes
30f7 RICC Sat1lFebl7 1200m Open Good S Wynne
40f9 TREN Sat14Janl7 1200m Open Soft S Wynne
1of12 WAIK Sunllanl7  1250m Spec Good S Wynne

Owners Mr Jim Bruford, Pinehaven Racing, Mr Murray Deans, Mrs K Sanders, Mr Career 6:1-2-2

Trainer M & M Pitman
Jockey Krish Gundowry 59.0kg
Win Range 1200m

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $11,175
W&P% 14-29

Career 7:1-1-0 12 Mths 7:1-1-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 5:1-1-0
Jockey 5:1-1-0  Dist 3:1-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

590 8 Sensei 57.5kg L
585 8 0 Twilight Meteor 51.0kg 2.80L 1:15.35
585 2 0 Indy Evolution 54.0kg 2.00L 1:19.15
605 9 0 Southern Cool 55.5kg 8.80L 1:34.51
585 9 0 Mira 58.5kg 0.50L 1:19.72
Trainer T & L Prendergast Barrier 5
Jockey Ruzaili Yatim 58.0kg Prizemoney $16,675

Win Range 1200m W&P% 12-29

Career 17:2-2-1 12 Miths 10:2-1-0 1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 9:2-1-1 Heavy 5:0-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 16:2-2-1 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 3:1-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

580 5 Sensei 57.5kg L
555 1 0 Born A Royal 56.0kg 9.00L 1:15.3
580 1 0 Indy Evolution 54.0kg 0.20L 1:19.15
555 6 0 Nowhere Man 57.5kg 4.00L 1:18.92
545 1 0 Hot Tempo 56.0kg 2.40L 1:17.35
Trainer S & J Autridge & Richards Barrier 12
Jockey Opie Bosson 58.0kg Prizemoney $7,200

Win Range 1600m W&P% 11-22

Career 9:1-1-0 12 Mths 9:1-1-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-0 Soft 6:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
58.0 12 Sensei 57.5kg L
585 7 0 Napoleon 59.0kg 6.10L 2:10.49
580 5 0 Lamborghini 58.0kg 7.30L 1:57.9
585 12 0 O'reilly's Dancer 59.5kg 11.50L 2:02.63
580 1 0 Lucky Sweep 58.0kg 27.50L 1:37.45
Trainer M & M Pitman Barrier 11
Jockey Chris Johnson 57.5kg Prizemoney $20,375

Win Range 1200m - 1250m W&P% 17-83

12 Mths 7:2-2-2  1stUp 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-1-1 Soft 3:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

575 11 $2.35 Sensei57.5kg L

575 1 0 Prom Queen 56.5kg 1.80L 0:57.68

545 5 0 Don Carlo 57.5kg 4.30L 1:09.16

515 4 0 Padraig 56.0kg 3.70L 1:09.38

540 6 0 Sensei 54.0kg 1.00L 1:13.61
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"

I mAul miss

4 year old b mare (female)
Sire Pins Dam Blue Yonder

Owners Kia Car Ha Syndicate, The Christchurch Horse Mafia Syndicate & Mickey

Mouse Syndicate

Colours Navy Blue, White Knights (B&F), Navy Blue Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

20f4  TIMA Fri130ctl7  1200m Soft8 S Collett
20f11 RICC Sat23Sepl7 1200m BM65 Heavy S Collett
70f11 RICC Sat9Sepl7  1000m BM65 Soft K Cowan
40f10 ASHB Wed 10Mayl7 1200m BM75 Soft A Collett

1of12 RICC Sat8Aprl7  1200m BM65 Heavy C Johnson
6 year old ch gelding (male)
- Sire Cecconi Dam Jaded
Owners D & J Patterson
Colours Peacock Blue, Cerise Sleeves, White Band & Armbands, Cerise Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

Upl of 12TIMA  Fri 130ct17

8 of 14
70f 12
30f13
6of1l

ol

Race Details

1200m
OAMA Sun 11Jun17 2200m BM65

Soft8 R Cuneen
Heavy A Collett

TIMA Fri 2Junl7 ~ 2100m BM75 Soft S Collett
ASHB Wed 10May17 2100m BM65 Soft  KMudhoo
RICC Sat22Aprl7 2000m BM75 Soft K Mudhoo

EJ CANTILENA

5 year old ch mare (female)
Sire Per Incanto Dam Likenothinelsie

Owners Ceuta Pty Ltd, R Murdoch, C P Reynolds, Mrs T & Ms C Wilson, C Gray, C Career 19:4-2-2

Hutchison, L & C Robinson

Colours Purple, Gold Seams, Purple Sleeves With Gold Diamond Armbands, Gol

Cap With Purple Seams
Track Jockey

Upl of 12TIMA Fri 130ctl7  1200m Soft8 S Wynne
40f12 RICC Sat23Sepl7 1200m BM65 Heavy S Wynne
40f9 RICC Fri19Mayl7 1200m BM65 Heavy S Wynne
30f12 RICC Sat6Mayl7 1200m BM65 Soft S Wynne
1of14 WING Wed 26Aprl7 1200m BM65 Soft S Wynne
_ [P WHY ME
5 year old b gelding (male)

"

Race Details

Sire Duelled Dam Kathleen Angels
Owners G A Rogerson Mnzm

Colours Red, Silver Fernleaf (B&F), Red & White Striped Sleeves With Red Arm
Band, White Cap

Track Jockey

Upl of 12TIMA Fri 130ctl7  1200m Soft8 P Shaikh
30f14 OAMAFri 15Sepl7  1200m BM65 Soft P Shaikh
70f10 TIMA Fril4Jull7  1200m BM65 Heavy K Gundowry
12 of 13 MAKA Sun 19Feb17 1600m BM65 Heavy EJFarr
80f10 ELLE Wed 8Febl7 1200m BM65 Good M D Plessis

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $23,875
W&P% 13-40

Trainer S & A Kennedy & Furlong
Jockey Samantha Collett 57.5kg
Win Range 1200m

Career 15:2-3-1 12 Mths 12:2-3-1 1stUp 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-1 Soft 9:1-2-0 Heavy 3:1-1-0
Jockey 2:0-2-0  Dist 10:2-2-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
515 4 Sensei 57.5kg L
570 2 0 Born A Royal 56.0kg 3.00L 1:15.3
550 11 0 Carnival 55.0kg 8.40L 0:57.06
540 7 0 Dressedtokill 55.0kg 1.70L 1:13.65
55.0 10 0 Nakyama 53.0kg L 1:15.97
Trainer M & W Coles Barrier 3
Jockey Racha Cuneen 57.5kg Prizemoney $21,125
Win Range 1200m W&P% 3-29
Career 34:1-2-7 12 Mths 20:1-2-5 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:0-0-2  Soft 20:1-2-4 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Jockey 9:1-0-1  Dist 5:1-0-0 Track 7:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

575 3 Sensei 57.5kg L
585 8 0 Precious Percy 57.5kg 9.30L 2:29.56
540 4 0 Who Dares Wins 54.0kg 7.60L 2:13.15
515 3 0 Lady Em 54.5kg 1.10L 2:15.55
545 8 0 Montoya Star 55.0kg 3.50L 2:09.25
Trainer Lance Robinson Barrier 10
Jockey Samantha Wynne 57.0kg Prizemoney $54,540

Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 21-42

12 Mths 9:1-0-1  1stUp 6:1-1-1  2nd Up 5:1-0-0
4 Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-1 Soft 13:3-2-1 Heavy 3:0-0-0

Jockey 13:3-2-2  Dist 9:2-1-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

57.0 10 Sensei 57.5kg L

570 10 0 Twilight Meteor 51.0kg 3.30L 1:15.35

575 8 0 Zawhip 57.0kg 7.10L 1:16.58

570 11 0 Suggestive Loox 51.5kg 1.10L 1:13.65

550 9 0 Cantilena 55.0kg 0.10L 1:14.25
Trainer M & M Pitman Barrier 9
Jockey Parvesh Shaikh 56.0kg Prizemoney $13,850
Win Range 1400m W&P% 5-18
Career 22:1-2-1 12 Mths 12:0-1-1 1stUp5:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-1-0 Soft 13:0-1-1 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 12:0-1-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

560 9 Sensei 57.5kg L

530 5 0 The Precious One 54.5kg 2.30L 1:11.25

555 5 0 Fade To Grey 57.0kg 3.70L 1:17.31

540 12 0 Cantare 60.0kg 99.90L 1:41.14

56.5 2 0 Chicane 56.0kg 5.40L 1:10.36
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~ FE] ELLERSTINA

" 5yearold b mare (female)
Sire Mr. Nancho Dam Cordoba
Owners Peter R Corbett & Terrill T Charles

Colours Dark Blue, Pink Diamonds, Collar & Cuffs, White Sleeves, Dark Blue Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

Upl of 12TIMA Fri 130ctl7  1200m Soft8 T Moseley
10 of 10 RICC Sat70ctl7  1200m BM75 Soft L Callaway
70f13 ASHB Fri 7Jull7 1200m BM65 Heavy T Moseley
1of14 TIMA Fril6Junl7  1200m BM65 Soft T Moseley
70f9 RICC Fril9Mayl7 1200m BM65 Heavy K Mudhoo

JUSTICE WELL

5 year old br gelding (male)

Sire Per Incanto Dam Out On Bail

" Owners K & N Adam, D & M Dowling, J & J Harley, R & R McClean, B & M

Sheppard, C & J Tauri

Colours Black, Red Epaulettes, Black Sleeves With Red Seams, Red Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
Upl of 12TIMA Fri 130ctl7  1200m Soft8 A Collett
8of 14 OAMA Fri 15Sepl7  1200m BM65 Soft K Mudhoo
30f3 RIVE Sat15Aprl7 1600m BM65 Soft  CBarnes
90f13 WING Mon 20Marl7 1200m BM65 Soft L Hemi
10 of 13 WING Thu 26Jan17 1600m BM65 Soft  J Lowry

DAIFUKU

6 year old br mare (female)

Sire Mr. Nancho Dam Take The Cake

: Owners C L Spittles & Ms A Tilson

Colours Turquoise & Black Quarters, Black Sleeves With Turquoise Seams &

Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
Upl of 12TIMA Fri 130ctl7  1200m Soft8 K Williams
50f11 GORE Fri29Sepl7  1200m BM65 Soft ~ CBarnes
12 of 14 ASHB Wed 10May17 1400m BM65 Soft  C Spittles
60f14 OTAG Wed 26Aprl7 1200m BM65 Soft  CSpittles
70f12 RICC Sat1lFebl7 1200m BM65 Good  C Spittles

ALAKAZAM

5 year old br mare (female)

Sire Per Incanto Dam Nadia Jean

Owners Champagne Racing Syndicate No.2 & Dee Cee Syndicate
Colours Navy Blue, White Knights (B&F), Navy Blue Cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey
Upl of 12TIMA Fri 130ctl7  1200m Soft8 L Allpress
110f 12 RICC Sat 23Sepl7 1200m BM65 Heavy K Cowan
11 of 14 RUAK Wed 17May17 1200m BM65 Soft  CLammas
30f11 AVON Fri 24Marl7  1200m BM65 Soft  CLammas

30f10 ELLE Wed 8Febl7 1200m BM65 Good M Coleman

Trainer T & P Charles & Corbett Barrier 1

Jockey Terry Moseley 55.5kg Prizemoney $26,450

Win Range 1020m - 1200m W&P% 7-30

Career 27:2-4-2 12 Mths 16:2-3-0 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-0 Soft 18:2-4-2 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 6:1-0-0  Dist 20:1-3-2 Track 3:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 3:1-0-1

Wgt Br. Winner

555 1 Sensei 57.5kg L

545 9 0 Born A Royal 53.5kg 12.90L 1:11.67

585 9 0 Fade To Grey 55.5kg 7.10L 1:15.36

545 4 0 Ellerstina 54.5kg 0.80L 1:12.04

545 2 0 Zawhip 57.0kg 9.50L 1:16.58
Trainer Andrew J Carston Barrier 2
Jockey Alysha Collett 56.0kg Prizemoney $6,375
Win Range 1200m W&P% 8-17
Career 12:1-0-1 12 Mths 9:1-0-1 1st Up 4:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 9:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 7:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

56.0 2 Sensei 57.5kg L

55.5 14 0 The Precious One 54.5kg 5.40L 1:11.25

550 6 0 Prince Ransom 59.0kg 4.80L 1:40.03

545 13 0 Mia Mamma 55.5kg 11.80L 1:11.33

570 1 0 Dontpokethetiger 55.0kg 7.70L 1:37.85
Trainer Centaine Spittles Barrier 13
Jockey Kylie Williams 54.0kg Prizemoney $24,150
Win Range 1200m W&P% 3-29
Career 34:1-4-5 12 Mths 12:0-1-1 1stUp 8:0-1-0  2nd Up 7:0-1-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:0-1-2  Soft 22:1-3-3 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 19:1-3-2 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0

Wgt Br. Winner

540 13 Sensei 57.5kg L
545 8 0 Bakela 58.5kg 4.20L 1:13.01
55.0 12 0 Ruby Row 55.5kg 8.10L 1:28.47
555 5 0 Cantilena 55.0kg 5.00L 1:14.25
560 6 0 Strowan 58.0kg 4.40L 1:09.88
Trainer S & A Kennedy & Furlong Barrier 6
Jockey Lisa Allpress 54.0kg Prizemoney $7,275

Win Range 1200m W&P% 10-30

Career 10:1-0-2 12 Mths 7:0-0-2 1st Up 4:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 7:1-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 10:1-0-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

540 6 Sensei 57.5kg L

515 5 0 Twilight Meteor 51.0kg 10.10L 1:15.35

555 9 0 Rose Imperial 56.0kg 10.80L 1:12.23

550 5 0 Alamosa Express 58.5kg 1.50L 1:10.37

540 6 0 Chicane 56.0kg 3.10L 1:10.36
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Race 6 Onceuponatime Hdcp (Bm65) 1600m

Rail: True
For: Benchmark 65. Apprentices Can Claim. Handicap.

Horse
1. Blue Print (N2)
2. Travel Wise (NZ)
3. Director (NZ)
4. Grey Ghost (NZ)
5. Moby (N2)

6. Mystery Man (NZ)
7. Redesdale (NZ)

8. Sweet Indulgence (NZ)
9. Verna Audrey (NZ)

10. Golden Bay (NZ)
11. Ultra Chic (NZ)
12. Spritz (NZ)

13. Yodelay (NZ)

14. Savannah Gem (NZ)

Jockey

Leah Hemi

Tanya Jonker (a3)
Chris Johnson
Alysha Collett
Racha Cuneen

Gosen A Jogoo (al)
Terry Moseley

Lisa Allpress
Samantha Wynne
Samantha Collett
Jillian Morris
Hayley Bennet (a3)
Choon K Kwo (a3)
Ruzaili Yatim (a3)

Trainer
Lance Robinson

T & P Charles & Corbett

Brian Court

T Hawes

D & K Champion &
Murphy

J & K'Parsons
Kimberly Hampton
Steven Woodsford
Michael Daly
Cheri Trembath

L J Stewart

Neill Ridley

P E Gray

Neill Ridley

Last 10

x958010233
x276s03037
2153259502
x81223336s
xs03013433

xs081404
x001002548
xs98610123
x72355098s
1852800975
x975819s9
x85095849s
x974566006
3054448383

Race 6 Onceuponatime Hdcp (Bm65): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

sportshet

Career
21:2-1-5
51:5-5-8

7:1-3-1
13:1-2-3
15:1-1-4

6:1-0-0
35:4-4-0
18:2-3-3
22:3-1-1
59:3-7-13
6:1-0-0
15:1-2-2
16:2-2-1
26:1-0-3

Prize
$30,275
$68,534
$13,250
$14,250
$14,550

$5,225
$45,990
$15,775
$19,200
$55,605

$7,500
$13,825
$22,975
$17,325

NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:06 pm
QLD: 12:06 pm
NT: 11:36 am
SA: 12:36 pm
WA: 10:06 am

W%
10%
10%
14%
8%
1%

17%
11%
11%
14%
5%
17%
1%
13%
4%

P%
38%
35%
71%
46%
40%

17%
23%
44%
23%
39%
17%
33%
31%
15%

Bar
9
18
16
11
15

Wgt
59.5
59.5

59
58.5
575

8 575
6 575

10
20
7
14
1
13
2

57
56.5
56.5
55.5

55

55
54.5

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
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BI_UE PRlNT Trainer Lance Robinson Barrier 9

Jockey Leah Hemi 59.5kg Prizemoney $30,275

5yearold gr gelding (male) Win Range 1600m W&P% 10-38
Sire Mastercraftsman Dam Miss Infinnity

Owners Mrs CJ &L M Robinson, Richard Bishop, Rose Cavanagh, WD & AM Career 21:2-1-5 12 Mths 11:2-1-3 1st Up 4:0-0-0 2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Stapley, Kerry McCashin, Tom Gregg & Steve Tuuta X ' ‘ )

Colours Purple, Gold Seams, Purple Sleeves With Gold Diamond Armbands, Gold Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-1-1 Soft 13:1-0-4 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Cap With Purple Seams Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 9:2-0-2 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
Upl of 14TIMA Fri 130ctl7  1600m Soft8 L Hemi 595 9 Golden Bay 56.5kg L
90f14 RICC Sat9Sepl7  1400m BM65 Soft  CKKwo 570 12 0 So Brazen 55.5kg 5.70L 1:25.35
80f13 ASHB Wed 10Mayl17 1600m BM75 Soft A Collett 570 10 0 Disturbance 56.0kg 11.20L 1:40.94
10 of 10 RICC Sat 22Aprl7 1600m BM75 Soft D Bradley 56.5 4 0 Elfee 54.5kg 18.90L 1:40.76
1of13 RICC Sat8Aprl7  1600m BM65 Heavy A Collett 590 2 0 Blue Print 59.0kg 0.10L 1:45.27
n TRAVEL WISE Trainer T & P Charles & Corbett Barrier 18
\ Jockey Tanya Jonker 59.5kg Prizemoney $68,534
| 8yearold b gelding (male) . Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 10-35
Sire One Cool Cat Dam Lady Fashion
Owners Peter R Corbett & Terrill T Charles Career 51:55-8 12 Mths 15:0-1-2 1stUp 80-1-2  2nd Up 8:2-0-2

Colours Dark Blue, Pink Diamonds, Collar & Cuffs, White Sleeves, Dark Blue Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 27:4-2-4 Soft 15:0-2-3 Heavy 91-1-1

Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 10:1-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

Upl of 14TIMA Fri 130ctl7  1600m Soft8 T Jonker 595 18 Golden Bay 56.5kg L

20f12 GORE Fri29Sepl7  1335m BM65 Soft T Jonker 5.0 1 0 Paw Patrol 53.5kg 0.80L 1:25.02
70f7  OAMAFri15Sepl7  1400m Open Soft T Moseley 540 5 0 Secret Power 54.0kg 7.50L 1:24.84
60of8 ASHB Fri1Sepl7  1200m BM65 Heavy T Jonker 5710 7 0 Indy Evolution 54.0kg 3.70L 1:19.15
14 of 14 OAMA Sun 11Jun17 1600m BM75 Heavy S Wynne 560 9 0 Mystic Power 56.5kg 12.50L 1:44.55

ﬁ H DI RECTOR Trainer Brian Court Barrier 16

Jockey Chris Johnson 59.0kg Prizemoney $13,250
[« Syearold chgelding (male) Win Range 1400m W&P% 14-71
b/ Sire PerIncanto Dam We Leica
g}:::grg;g;ro Racing Ltd, Ronald Beacham, Winsome Dormer, Kypros Kotzikas Career 7-1-3-1 12 Mths 5:1-2-1  1st Up 4:1-2-0 2nd Up 2:0-1-1
Colours White, Black Yoke, Red Braces & Cuffs, Red & White Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 6:1-2-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
20f3  TIMA Fri130ctl7  1600m Soft8  C Johnson 59.0 16 Golden Bay 56.5kg L
10f13 RICC Sat9Sepl7  1400m Mdn Soft  ClJohnson 585 3 0 Director 58.5kg 0.40L 1:26.09
30f14 TIMA Fril6Junl7  1200m Mdn Soft S Wynne 585 10 0 Rio Tennille 56.5kg 1.00L 1:12.37
20f13 ASHB Wed 10Mayl17 1200m Mdn Soft T Comignaghi ~ 555 7 0 Zawhip 56.5kg 0.80L 1:13.93
90f14 WING Mon 26Decl6 1400m Mdn Soft T Moseley 585 4 0 Raise You Ten 57.0kg 4.60L 1:25.58
G REY G HOST Trainer T Hawes Barrier 11
Jockey Alysha Collett 58.5kg Prizemoney $14,250
5 year old gr gelding (male) Win Range 1600m W&P% 8-46
. Sire Sufficient Dam Racing Honour )
2:7:3:: g{lasclg&ﬁ'gig:r:::bi,:a/lnjoEdLCI::vL‘ffs gél;rcisssl(cegvszr;ilccka;eTan erine Career 131-2-3 12 Mths 11.1-2-3 1t Up 5:0-0-0 2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Quartered Cap e ' 9 Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 1:0-0-0  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 10:1-2-3
Jockey 41-1-0  Dist 7:1-2-3 Track 2:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-2-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
Upl of 14TIMA Fri 130ctl7  1600m Soft8 A Collett 585 11 Golden Bay 56.5kg L
8of 14 OAMA Fri 25Augl7  1600m BM65 Heavy A Collett 50 3 0 Toetwotoe 55.5kg 6.60L 1:46.98
10f10 RICC Wed 9Augl7 1600m Mdn Heavy A Collett 585 8 0 Grey Ghost 58.5kg 4.00L 1:50.35
20f12 TIMU Sun30Jull7 1600m Mdn Heavy A Collett 585 12 0 National Asset 58.5kg 1.00L 1:48.95
20f12 TIMA Fril4Jull7  1600m Mdn Heavy S Wahab 545 7 0 Pahau 58.5kg 1.50L 1:47.34
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MOBY Trainer D & K Champion & Murphy Barrier 15
Jockey Racha Cuneen 57.5kg Prizemoney $14,550
> year old b gelding (male) Win Range 2100m W&P% 7-40
- Sire Edenwold Dam Mossman Coup
Owners D T Champion & Miss K C Murphy Career 151-1-4 12 Mths 121-0-4 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0

Colours Peacock Blue & White Stripes, Purple & White Striped Sleeves & Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-0 Soft 8:1-0-2 Heavy 4:0-0-2

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
Upl of 14TIMA Fri 130ctl7  1600m Soft8 R Cuneen 575 15 Golden Bay 56.5kg L
10 of 12 TIMU Sun 30Jull7  2100m BM65 Heavy S Wynne 585 7 0 Shezatoucha 53.5kg 11.80L 2:27.47
30f10 ASHB Fri 7Jull7 2100m BM65 Heavy D Turner 580 6 0 Londonderry Air 59.0kg 0.90L 2:22.21
13 of 14 RICC Sat24Junl7  2000m BM65 Heavy CJohnson 585 8 0 The Man 59.5kg 16.50L 2:18.83
l1of14 TIMA Fri2Junl7  2100m Mdn Soft  ClJohnson 585 6 0 Moby 58.5kg 2.00L 2:16.14
n MYSTERY MAN Trainer J & K Parsons Barrier 8
Jockey Gosen A Jogoo 57.5kg Prizemoney $5,225
4 year old b gelding (male) Win Range 2200m W&P% 17-17
S Sire Postponed Dam Mysterious Sound
Owners M P Rutz Career 61-0-0 12 Mths 7:1-0-0  1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Colours Purple, White Crossed Sashes, Turquoise Armbands & Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
Upl of 14TIMA Fri 130ctl7  1600m Soft8 G AJogoo 575 8 Golden Bay 56.5kg L
10 of 12 TERA Sat 18Marl7 2100m BM65 Good J Nason 56.0 10 0 Tai Smart 58.5kg 23.10L 2:09.07
80f12 ARAW Wed 18Jan17 1950m BM65 Good M D Plessis 575 9 0 Garfunkel 59.5kg 8.90L 1:58.28
10f10 ARAW Tue 27Decl6 2200m Mdn Soft S Collett 510 7 0 Mystery Man 57.0kg 0.10L 2:16.76
40f8 HAST Thu 8Decl6 2000m Mdn Soft S Collett 570 4 0 Star Ella 55.5kg 1.40L 2:06.83
ﬁ REDESDALE Trainer Kimberly Hampton Barrier 6
Jockey Terry Moseley 57.5kg Prizemoney $45,990
\ 7 year old b gelding (male) , Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 11-23
j_ Sire Librettist Dam Mirror The Magic

Owners Miss KJ & R A Hampton

Colours Cream, Brown Sleeves, Red Band & Cap Career 35:4-4-0 12 Mths 12:1-1-0 1st Up 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 10:1-1-0 Heavy 19:3-3-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 12:2-4-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0

Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

Upl of 14TIMA Fri 130ctl7  1600m Soft8 T Moseley 515 6 Golden Bay 56.5kg L

13 0of 13 RICC Sat 23Sepl7 1600m BM65 Heavy A Collett 580 3 0 Shakti 60.0kg 25.10L 1:44.47

10 of 12 RICC Sat9Sepl7  1800m BM65 Soft A Collett 585 6 0 Dream Divine 51.5kg 9.60L 1:53.52

1of7 ASHB FrilSepl7  1600m BM65 Heavy L Allpress 565 6 0 Redesdale 56.5kg 1.50L 1:48.52

13 0of 16 RICC Sat12Augl7 2000m BM65 Heavy R Myers 565 3 0 Standrews Masonic 54.5kg 21.50L 2:18.86

= Trainer Steven Woodsford Barrier 10

ﬁ's‘\ n SWEET IN DULGENCE Jockey Lisa Allpress 57.0kg Prizemoney $15,775

[4 ) 6yearoldb mare (female) Win Range 1975m - 2000m W&P% 11-44

& ' Sire Thorn Park Dam Flytaine
Ouners K&t ot feort S Pl e A &AL Pcers Career 162-33 12 Miths 12213 15t Up 4011 20d Up 4-10
S Jenkinson Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-1-0 Soft 12:1-2-3 Heavy 0:0-0-0
gcélours Lime Green, Black Fleur De Lys (B&F), White & Black Chequered Sleeves Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-1-2 Track 2:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-1

ap

Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

Upl of 14TIMA Fri 130ctl7  1600m Soft8 L Allpress 570 10 Golden Bay 56.5kg L

90f13 ASHB Wed 10Mayl17 2100m BM65 Soft A Collett 580 9 0 Lady Em 54.5kg 12.90L 2:15.55

80of8  WATE Fri28Aprl7  1950m BM85 Good T Moseley 540 2 0 Crackling Rosie 54.0kg 16.70L 2:0037

60of9 RICC Sat25Marl7 2000m BM75 Soft G AJogoo 530 8 0 Shezatoucha 52.0kg 3.40L 2:07.38

10f10 RICC Fri24Febl7  2000m BM65 Soft A Collett 565 4 0 Sweet Indulgence 56.5kg 0.20L 2:04.43
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[EJ VERNA AUDREY

5 year old b/br mare (female)

"

Sire Shocking Dam Pukalee
Owners lan Holloway, Chris Cowan, Rowland Bartlett & Graeme Holloway

Colours Hot Pink, Black Fernleaf (B&F), Hot Pink Sleeves & Cap With Turquoise

Stars

Race Details

Upl of 14TIMA  Fri 130ct17
70f13 RICC Sat23Sepl7
20f8  OAMAFri 15Sepl7
30f14 OAMA Fri 25Augl7
50f10 TIMU Sun 30Jull7

1600m

1600m BM65
1600m BM65
1600m BM65
1600m BM65

GOLDEN BAY

8 year old br gelding (male)

Sire Perfectly Ready Dam Golden Butterfly
Owners K Tod, T Emery, P Macgregor, R Dick, D Percival, J Roache, Mrs F & W

Track
Soft8
Heavy
Soft
Heavy
Heavy

Jockey

S Wynne
A Chan

S Collett
S Collett
H Andrew

Fearon, Girlzone Syndicate, A & Mrs L Smith, J D Naylor & K R Williams
Colours Peacock Blue, Black Seams, Plain Black Sleeves & Peacock Cap

Race Details

1of3  TIMA Fri130ctl7  1600m

8of 11 RICC Sat70ctl7  2000m BM65

50f13 RICC Sat23Sepl7 1600m BM65

20f7 ASHB Fri1Sepl7  1600m BM65

80of16 RICC Sat12Augl7 1400m BM65
ULTRA CHIC

" 5year old b mare (female)
Sire Sakhee's Secret Dam Maicostus

Track
Soft8
Soft
Heavy
Heavy
Heavy

Jockey

S Collett

D Prastiyou
K Cowan

D Prastiyou
L Hemi

Owners Lacy Stewart, Pat Collins, Aaron Tapper, Elvena & Karyn Stewart
Colours Maroon, White Sleeves & Braces, Pink Armbands & Cap

Race Details

Upl of 14TIMA  Fri 130ct17
90f 14 OAMA Fri 15Sepl7
70f8  ASHB Fri1Sepl7
8of 14 WING Sat 4Marl7
1of7 RICC Fri24Febl7

1600m
1200m BM65
1200m BM65
1200m BM65
1200m Mdn

2 SPRITZ

‘ 5 year old ch mare (female)
Sire Thorn Park Dam Spray

Owners J R & Mrs S A Wigley
Colours Gold & Brown Chequers, Brown Sleeves, Gold Cap

Race Details

Upl of 14TIMA  Fri 130ct17
8of12 RICC Sat23Sepl7
12 of 15 PUKE Fri 5May17
90f11 TAUR Thu 27Aprl7
80f13 AVON Wed 22Febl7

1600m

1200m BM65
1600m BM65
1300m BM65
1600m BM65

Track
Soft8
Soft
Heavy
Soft
Soft

Track
Soft8
Heavy
Soft
Soft
Soft

Jockey

J Morris

T Comignaghi
C Johnson

L Callaway

K Kalychurun

Jockey

H Bennet
C K Kwo

C Lammas
M Coleman
C Grylls

Trainer Michael Daly Barrier 20
Jockey Samantha Wynne 56.5kg Prizemoney $19,200
Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 14-23

Career 22:3-1-1 12 Mths 15:2-1-1 1stUp 5:.0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 12:3-1-0 Heavy 5:0-0-1

Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 10:1-1-1 Track 7:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 4:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

565 20 Golden Bay 56.5kg L

550 7 0 Shakti 60.0kg 7.00L 1:44.47

580 1 0 Keep The Lot 55.0kg 0.50L 1:38.09

560 4 0 Toetwotoe 55.5kg 0.40L 1:46.98

550 7 0 Bridget Town 56.5kg 2.30L 1:47.87
Trainer Cheri Trembath Barrier 7
Jockey Samantha Collett 56.5kg Prizemoney $55,605
Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 5-39

Career 59:3-7-13 12 Mths 14:1-1-1 1st Up 11:0-1-4  2nd Up 9:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-1-1 Soft 31:3-2-5 Heavy 19:0-4-7
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 8:0-2-1 Track 1:.0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
56.5 7 $12.9 Golden Bay 56.5kg L

575 8 0 Jumeirah 56.0kg 7.00L 2:07.44

540 12 0 Shakti 60.0kg 4.30L 1:44.47

570 1 0 Redesdale 56.5kg 1.50L 1:48.52

565 3 0 Tabard 57.0kg 5.20L 1:33.49
Trainer L J Stewart Barrier 14
Jockey Jillian Morris 55.5kg Prizemoney $7,500
Win Range 1200m W&P% 17-17

Career 6:1-0-0 12 Mths 6:1-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

555 14 Golden Bay 56.5kg L

530 12 0 The Precious One 54.5kg 6.40L 1:11.25

565 8 0 Indy Evolution 54.0kg 6.30L 1:19.15

570 5 0 King Pin 56.0kg 5.00L 1:11.41

555 7 0 Ultra Chic 55.5kg 2.00L 1:10.84
Trainer Neill Ridley Barrier 1
Jockey Hayley Bennet 55.0kg Prizemoney $13,825
Win Range 1600m W&P% 7-33

Career 15:1-2-2 12 Mths 7:.0-0-0  1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 8:0-2-1 Heavy 3:1-0-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:1-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

550 1 Golden Bay 56.5kg L

525 12 0 Twilight Meteor 51.0kg 6.10L 1:15.35
565 5 0 Sisterella 56.0kg 7.70L 1:40.08

570 1 0 Rich Billie Marsh 56.5kg 7.90L 1:18.11
595 1 0 Dreamcrafter 58.5kg 6.00L 1:37.52
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YODELAY

6 year old b mare (female)

Sire Swiss Ace Dam Violet

Owners P E Gray, P Maynard, M Morton & A D Stuart

Colours Red, Yellow Yoke, Red & Yellow Halved Sleeves, Red Cap With Yellow

Pom Pom
Race Details Track Jockey
Upl of 14TIMA Fri 130ctl7  1600m Soft8  CKKwo
90of11 RICC Sat70ctl7  1400m BM65 Soft T Moseley
70f11 RICC Sat23Sepl7 1200m BM65 Heavy T Moseley
40f 12 OAMA Fri 25Augl7  1200m BM65 Heavy T Moseley
60of 13 WANGThu 30Marl7 1340m BM65 Soft  JRiddell

SAVANNAH GEM

6 year old b mare (female)

Sire Duke Of Marmalade Dam Wind Of Savannah

Owners C J Metcalfe

Colours Sea Green, Chocolate & Sea Green Striped Sleeves, Sea Green Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30f3  TIMA Fri130ctl7 1600m Soft8 R Yatim
10 of 13 RICC Sat 23Sepl7 1600m BM65 Heavy H Bennet
40f8 OTAK Thu4Mayl7 2100m BM65 Heavy D Bradley
40f 10 TREN Sat22Aprl7 1600m BM65 Soft  H Andrew
40f11 TREN Sat8Aprl7  1600m BM65 Soft D Bradley

Barrier 13
Prizemoney $22,975
We&P% 13-31

Trainer P E Gray
Jockey Choon K Kwo 55.0kg
Win Range 1400m - 1600m

Career 16:2-2-1 12 Mths 11:1-0-1 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 12:2-2-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:1-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
55.0 13 Golden Bay 56.5kg L
560 6 0 Tiffany's Time 57.0kg 10.60L 1:27.23
565 7 0 Born A Royal 56.0kg 8.20L 1:15.3
565 9 0 Nowhere Man 57.5kg 0.80L 1:18.92
500 7 0 Princess Raaj 55.0kg 3.70L 1:21.87
Trainer Neill Ridley Barrier 2
Jockey Ruzaili Yatim 54.5kg Prizemoney $17,325
Win Range 1600m W&P% 4-15
Career 26:1-0-3 12 Mths 16:0-0-4 1st Up 4:.0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-1 Soft 16:1-0-2 Heavy 5:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 10:1-0-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

545 2 Golden Bay 56.5kg L

530 2 0 Shakti 60.0kg 13.80L 1:44.47

550 8 0 Blackgammon 55.0kg 8.40L 2:20.04
540 2 0 High Quality 59.0kg 3.20L 1:39.96
550 2 0 Our Bandit 59.0kg 3.70L 1:42.08
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Race 7 Speights (Bm85) 1600m NZ: 3:43 pm

Rail: True NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:43 pm
For: Benchmark 85. Apprentices Can Claim. Handicap. QLD: 12:43 pm
NT: 12:13 pm

SA: 1:13 pm

WA: 10:43 am

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Bloodstream (NZ) Choon K Kwo (a3)  Terri Rae x3s1224s07 23:6-3-5  $154,225 26% 61% 2 635
2. Lochan Ora (NZ) Corey Campbell (a4) K L Tyler 4927015896 34:8-4-2 $89388 24% 41% 1 59
3. Kings Pal (N2) Lisa Allpress Bruce Smith 1021897629 50:5-7-6  $115375 10% 36% 6 56
4. Aspen Lass (NZ) Chris Johnson Terri Rae 3535551171 13:4-0-2 $58,700 31% 46% 5 54
5. Hot Tempo (NZ2) Samantha Wynne M R Tapper Tapper 2125815534 27:4-2-4 $33525 15% 37% 3 54
6. Who Dares Wins (NZ)  Kylie Williams T & L Prendergast 665281161 23:3-3-1 $26,000 13% 30% 4 54

Race 7 Speights (Bm85): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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BLOODSTREAM

6 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Duelled Dam Lucia

Owners M J Brereton, J Campbell, M K Connors, Miss T Rae & M R Shepherd
Colours Dark Blue, Silver Spot (B&F), Striped Sleeves & Cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey
Uplof6 TIMA Fri130ctl7  1600m Soft8  CKKwo
30of5 RICC Sat9Sepl7  1600m Open Soft A Collett
10f10 RICC Sat6Mayl7 2500m Open Soft A Collett
20f9 RICC Sat22Aprl7 2000m Open Soft  ClJohnson
20f8 RICC Sat8Aprl7  1600m Open Heavy A Collett
I3 LOCHAN ORA
" 6yearold b gelding (male)
' Sire Towkay Dam Shivnivas
Owners K L Tyler

Colours Black & Hot Pink Quarters, White & Black Hooped Sleeves, Hot Pink Cap

With Black Spots

Race Details Track Jockey
4of4 TIMA Fri130ctl7  1600m Soft8  C Campbell
90f10 GORE Fri29Sepl7  1200m BM90 Soft S Olney
20f7  OAMAFri15Sepl7  1400m Open Soft G Bourke
70of 7 OAMA Fri 25Augl7  1600m Open Heavy G Bourke
16 of 17 RICC Sat5Augl?  1600m Open Heavy J Lowry

3 KINGS PAL

" 9yearold b gelding (male)
Sire Kingmaker Dam Pipkin
Owners Mrs A M Hutchinson

Colours Bottle Green, Gold Fernleaf, Gold Sleeves, Red Diamond Bands, Gold &

Red Diamond Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

lof4 TIMA Fri130ctl7  1600m Soft8 L Allpress

12 of 13 PUKE Sat 26Augl7 1600m BM85 Soft  ClJohnson

20f11 RICC Sat12Augl7 2000m BM75 Heavy L Allpress

lof6  RICC Wed9Augl7 2000m BM85 Heavy L Allpress

80f12 RICC Sat5Augl7  1800m BM75 Heavy L Allpress
I3 ASPEN LASS

5 year old b mare (female)

Sire Alamosa Dam Tief

Owners G & Mrs L Causer

Colours Dark Blue, Silver Spot (B&F), Striped Sleeves & Cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey

30f4  TIMA Fri130ctl7 1600m Soft8  ClJohnson
30of6 RICC Wed 7Junl7 1400m BM75 Heavy C Johnson
50f14 WING Sat 4Febl7  1600m Open Soft  CJohnson
50f12 TIMA Wed 28Decl6 1600m Open Good CJohnson
10f10 RICC Wed 9Nov16 2000m BM75 Good CJohnson

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $154,225
W&P% 26-61

Trainer Terri Rae
Jockey Choon K Kwo 63.5kg
Win Range 1600m - 2500m

Career 23:6-3-5 12 Mths 13:5-2-2 1st Up 6:0-0-3  2nd Up 4:1-2-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-1 Soft 16:5-2-3 Heavy 2:0-1-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 10:1-2-3 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1

Wgt Br. Winner

635 2 Kings Pal 56.0kg L

600 2 0 Night Nurse 54.0kg 3.50L 1:39.23

565 2 0 Bloodstream 56.5kg 3.50L 2:43.68

590 5 0 Tommy Tucker 59.0kg 0.50L 2:09.07

530 7 0 Tommy Tucker 60.0kg 2.50L 1:43.67
Trainer K L Tyler Barrier 1
Jockey Corey Campbell 59.0kg Prizemoney $89,388
Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 24-41
Career 34:8-4-2 12 Miths 17:1-2-2 1stUp 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 21:6-4-1 Heavy 8:2-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 17:7-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

500 1 Kings Pal 56.0kg L
530 5 0 Passito 54.0kg 5.80L 1:13.22
530 7 0 Secret Power 54.0kg 0.30L 1:24.84
540 2 0 Luke 54.0kg 7.00L 1:45.72
56.5 12 0 Nashville 60.0kg 33.40L 1:44.84
Trainer Bruce Smith Barrier 6
Jockey Lisa Allpress 56.0kg Prizemoney $115,375

Win Range 1600m - 2200m W&P% 10-36

Career 50:5-7-6 12 Mths 15:2-2-1 1stUp 7:.0-1-0  2nd Up 6:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:1-2-1  Soft 24:2-4-5 Heavy 9:2-1-0
Jockey 4:2-1-0  Dist 14:1-2-1 Track 6:1-2-1 Trk/Dst 5:1-1-1

Wgt Br. Winner

56.0 6  $9.9 Kings Pal 56.0kg L
56.5 11 0 Mangaroa Flo Jo 54.5kg 14.60L 1:38.34
610 1 0 Stormy Habit 52.0kg 1.00L 2:19.81
545 2 0 Kings Pal 54.5kg 2.50L 2:14.15
595 5 0 Wazuzu 56.0kg 7.30L 2:01.72
Trainer Terri Rae Barrier 5
Jockey Chris Johnson 54.0kg Prizemoney $58,700

Win Range 1400m - 2000m W&P% 31-46

Career 13:4-0-2 12 Mths 7:2-0-2  1st Up 3:.0-0-2  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-0 Soft 8:3-0-1 Heavy 1:.0-0-1
Jockey 9:4-0-2  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

540 5 Kings Pal 56.0kg L

585 1 0 Accidental Offside 58.0kg 3.70L 1:35.
530 13 0 Coulee 54.0kg 3.30L 1:37.94

530 6 0 Tommy Tucker 60.0kg 2.10L 1:36.16
565 1 0 Aspen Lass 56.5kg 0.20L 2:08.12
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I Hot TEMPO

5 year old b mare (female)

Sire Per Incanto Dam Danse Sauvage

Owners Forward Pass Syndicate (Mgr: Lance Smith)

Colours Royal Blue, Black Sash, Red Sleeves, Royal Blue Arm Band & Red Cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey
20f4  TIMA Fri130ctl7  1600m Soft8 S Wynne
10f9  GORE Fri29Sepl7 1335m BM75 Soft K Williams
20f8  OAMAFri 15Sepl7  1200m BM75 Soft K Williams
50f8 RICC Sat9Sepl7  1400m BM85 Soft R Yatim
80of9 RICC Sat12Augl7 1200m BM75 Heavy R Myers
1 [[@ WHO DARES WINS
w 5 year old br gelding (male)
- Sire Iffraaj Dam Wee Tipple

Trainer M R Tapper Tapper Barrier 3
Jockey Samantha Wynne 54.0kg Prizemoney $33,525
Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 15-37

Career 27:4-2-4 12 Miths 20:3-2-2 1st Up 3:2-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-1-2 Soft 18:2-1-1 Heavy 3:1-0-1
Jockey 3:0-1-1  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
540 3 Kings Pal 56.0kg L

550 3 0 Hot Tempo 55.0kg 0.80L 1:24.54

545 4 0 Mia Mamma 54.0kg 1.00L 1:10.95

510 4 0 Laaffaire 57.0kg 2.90L 1:26.1

550 2 0 Whatwedo 54.0kg 8.80L 1:16.41
Trainer T & L Prendergast Barrier 4
Jockey Kylie Williams 54.0kg Prizemoney $26,000
Win Range 2100m W&P% 13-30

Owners J&D Lory, G Dawson, L Power, P Ross, N Sikma, C & K Norton-Taylor, B Career 23:3-3-1 12 Mths 16:3-3-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0 2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Fuller, B Hollands, S Rush, B Agnew, M & S Wells, L Allan & A Tallott
Colours Silver Grey, Light Blue Chevrons, Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
Uplof6 TIMA Fri130ctl7  1600m Soft8 K Williams
60f12 RICC Sat70ctl7  1600m BM75 Soft K Williams
6of 7 OAMA Fri 25Augl7  1600m Open Heavy S Collett
50f11 RICC Sat12Augl7 2000m BM75 Heavy S Wynne
20f9  TIMU Sun30Jull7 1600m BM75 Heavy S Wynne

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 12:3-1-1 Heavy 6:0-2-0
Jockey 5:1-1-0  Dist 11:0-3-1 Track 3:2-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Winner

540 4 Kings Pal 56.0kg L

575 7 0 Son Of Zac 54.0kg 3.80L 1:39.29
540 3 0 Luke 54.0kg 5.00L 1:45.72

580 7 0 Stormy Habit 52.0kg 5.30L 2:19.81
515 8 0 Mystic Power 56.0kg 1.30L 1:46.13
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Race 8 Dominator Doors Mdn 1600m NZ: 4:18 pm

Rail: True NSW/VIC/TAS: 2:18 pm
For: 3yo+. Maiden. Apprentices Can Claim. Set Weight With Allowances. QLD: 1:18 pm
NT: 12:48 pm
SA: 1:48 pm
WA: 11:18 am
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Leuluai Racha Cuneen T & P Charles & Corbett 424s0 3:0-1-0 $2500 0% 33% 11 585
2. Louvres (NZ) Muhammad Firdhaus P G Craw xs9682086s 17:0-1-4 $6200 0% 29% 1 585
(a2)
3. Our Royal (N2) Ryan Bishop Shane Laming x7097 4:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 13 585
4. Elegido (NZ) Lisa Allpress Steven Woodsford x3425s09 6:0-1-1 $3,750 0% 33% 7 565
5. Lay Off (N2) Chris Johnson J & K Parsons x8250823s7 11:0-2-1 $5925 0% 27% 6 56.5
6. Pendleton (NZ) Samantha Collett S & A Kennedy & 12557 3:0-1-0 $2250 0% 33% 15 565
Furlong
7. Lady Davone (NZ) Alysha Collett Lance Robinson 24056635 6:0-0-1 $195 0% 17% 3 565
SCRATCHED
9. Kerrytowncharlotte (NZ) Leah Hemi TJ Foley x60 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 14 565
10. Beaver Las Vegas (NZ) Terry Moseley T & P Charles & Corbett x8s88 3:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 4 565
11. Erin's Babe (NZ) Shankar Muniandy B & S Anderton x7s09 3:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 12 565
SCRATCHED
13. Mackenzie Country Jacob Lowry B &S Anderton 0 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 2 565
(Nz)
14. Oreo (NZ) Jillian Morris D & K Champion & 38 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 10 56.5
Murphy
SCRATCHED

Race 8 Dominator Doors Mdn: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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LEULUAI

" 4year old b gelding (male)
Sire Sepoy Dam Alessandra

Owners B E Chapman, Miss T T Charles, P R Corbett, BM, CD, M A &P J Ridden
Colours Dark Blue, Pink Diamonds, Collar & Cuffs, White Sleeves, Dark Blue Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
4of4  TIMA Fri130ctl7  1600m Soft8 R Cuneen
20f14 GORE Fri29Sepl7  1335m Mdn Soft T Comignaghi
40f8 ASHB FrilSepl7  1200m Mdn Heavy A Collett
10 of 12 TEAW Tue 8Nov16 1150m Mdn Soft D Johnson
—
51 | LOUVRES

[4 1y 6yearoldbgelding (male)
mrl__&/’ Sire Sir Percy Dam Historic Filly

Owners Bauhinia Racing Ltd & P G Craw

Colours Yellow, White Stars (B&F), Yellow Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
Upl of 12TIMA Fri 130ctl7  1600m Soft8 M Firdhaus
90f12 OAMASun 11Junl7 1400m Mdn Heavy M Firdhaus
60of12 TIMA Fri2Junl7  1600m Mdn Soft M Firdhaus
80f10 RICC Fri19Mayl7 1600m Mdn Heavy M Firdhaus
20f13 ASHB Wed 10Mayl17 1400m Mdn Soft M Firdhaus

IEJ OUR ROYAL

6 year old ch gelding (male)

H Sire Edenwold Dam Daisy Bridge

Owners G H Fulton & S B Laming

Colours Maroon & White Hoops, Maroon Sleeves & White Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
Upl of 12TIMA Fri 130ctl7  1600m Soft8 R Bishop
70of 11 RICC Sat23Sepl7 1600m Mdn Heavy R Cuneen
11 of 11 OAMA Fri 15Sepl7  1600m Mdn Soft P Shaikh
90f10 RICC Wed 9Augl7 1600m Mdn Heavy R Bishop
70f12 TIMA Fril4Jull7  1200m Mdn Heavy R Bishop

2 A ELEGIDO

4 year old b mare (female)
Sire Nom Du Jeu Dam Phoenician
Owners G J Kennedy & Miss A L Pascoe

Colours White, Emerald Green Diamonds, Gold Arm Bands, Gold & White
Quartered Cap

lr’".

0
s

Race Details Track Jockey

Upl of 12TIMA Fri 130ctl7  1600m Soft8 L Allpress
30f11 RICC Sat23Sepl7 1600m Mdn Heavy A Collett
40f 11 OAMA Fri 15Sepl7  1600m Mdn Soft A Collett
20f11 OAMAFri 25Augl7  1400m Mdn Heavy A Collett
50f12 RICC Wed 9Augl7 1200m Mdn Heavy A Collett

Trainer T & P Charles & Corbett Barrier 11

Jockey Racha Cuneen 58.5kg Prizemoney $2,500

Win Range - W&P% 0-33

Career 3:0-1-0 12 Mths 4:0-1-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

58,5 11 Pendleton 56.5kg L

5.5 2 0 Fully Pumped 53.5kg 0.20L 1:22.11

585 2 0 Richie Rox 58.5kg 2.50L 1:18.29

570 10 0 Maenoha 55.0kg 10.20L 1:08.38
Trainer P G Craw Barrier 1
Jockey Muhammad Firdhaus 58.5kg Prizemoney $6,200
Win Range - W&P% 0-29
Career 17:0-1-4 12 Mths 8:0-1-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-2 Soft 10:0-1-2 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 6:0-1-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

585 1 Pendleton 56.5kg L

555 1 0 All Black Magic 58.5kg 14.20L 1:30.7

555 1 0 Jumeirah 56.5kg 2.60L 1:41.3

555 7 0 Hans Mayar 57.5kg 13.80L 1:47.43

555 4 0 I'm Horace 585kg 2.30L 1:28.15
Trainer Shane Laming Barrier 13
Jockey Ryan Bishop 58.5kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

58,5 13 Pendleton 56.5kg L

585 5 0 Westerly 56.5kg 14.30L 1:45.19

565 6 0 Dee And Gee 53.5kg 11.00L 1:38.45

585 6 0 Grey Ghost 58.5kg 14.80L 1:50.35

585 3 0 Flavouring 58.5kg 4.00L 1:17.22
Trainer Steven Woodsford Barrier 7
Jockey Lisa Allpress 56.5kg Prizemoney $3,750
Win Range - W&P% 0-33
Career 6:0-1-1 12 Mths 7:0-1-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 4:0-1-1
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

56.5 7 Pendleton 56.5kg L

565 6 0 Westerly 56.5kg 2.30L 1:45.19
56.5 11 0 Dee And Gee 53.5kg 2.30L 1:38.45
565 1 0 So Brazen 54.5kg 1.30L 1:32.93
565 5 0 Mira 58.5kg 6.00L 1:19.72
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_ [ LAY OFF

5 year old br mare (female)
Sire Savabeel Dam Do Me A Favour
Owners K D & P J Landrigan

"

Colours Red, White Maltese Cross, Royal Blue Sleeves, White Armbands & Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
Upl of 12TIMA Fri 130ctl7  1600m Soft8  CJohnson
8of14 RICC Sat70ctl7  1400m Mdn Soft  ClJohnson
20f14 OAMAFri 15Sepl7  1200m Mdn Soft T Comignaghi
10 of 12 TIMA Fri 14Jull7 ~ 1600m Mdn Heavy M Firdhaus
8of14 TIMA Fril6Junl7 1200m Mdn Soft G AJogoo
® [ PENDLETON

’if 1 4year old b mare (female)
“xr]__&/’ Sire Rip Van Winkle Dam Ihadadream

Owners K J Hickman

Colours Gold, Navy Blue Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
lof4 TIMA Fri130ctl7  1600m Soft8 S Collett
20f11 RICC Sat23Sepl7 1600m Mdn Heavy S Collett
50f13 RICC Sat9Sepl7  1400m Mdn Soft D Prastiyou
70f14 MATA Wed 31Mayl17 1600m Mdn Heavy V Colgan

v LADY DAVONE

4 year old ch mare (female)
Sire Iffraaj Dam Nikey Davone

Owners lone & David Lees, Westend Partnership, Jack Grant, Cliff Hazelton, Tuhi

Lees, Margaret Perryman, Liz Lees, Ross & Jos Fletcher, Murray Calder & Chris
Morgan

Colours Purple, Gold Seams, Purple Sleeves With Gold Diamond Armbands, Gold

Cap With Purple Seams

Race Details Track Jockey

20of4  TIMA Fri130ctl7  1600m Soft8 A Collett

40f14 RICC Sat70ctl7  1400m Mdn Soft L Hemi

10 of 13 RICC Sat9Sepl7  1400m Mdn Soft  CKKwo

60f 14 ASHB Fri 7Jull7 1400m Mdn Heavy A Collett

60of9 RICC Sat24Junl7 1200m Mdn Heavy L Callaway
IEJ KERRYTOWNCHARLOTTE

4 year old b mare (female)
Sire Raise The Flag Dam Mary Chicquita
Owners Mrs T J Foley

L

Colours Purple, White Diamonds, Purple & White Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap ...
P P P Q P Firm 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track Jockey

Upl of 12TIMA Fri 130ctl7  1600m Soft8 L Hemi
60f8 RICC Sat23Sepl7 1200m Mdn Heavy A Chan
14 of 14 OAMA Fri 15Sep17  1200m Mdn Soft  H Bennet

Trainer J & K Parsons Barrier 6

Jockey Chris Johnson 56.5kg Prizemoney $5,925

Win Range - W&P% 0-27

Career 11:0-2-1 12 Mths 10:0-2-1 1stUp 4:0-1-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 6:0-1-0 Heavy 5:0-1-1
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

56.5 6 Pendleton 56.5kg L

56.5 11 0 Saronic Miss 55.5kg 8.60L 1:25.97

545 3 0 Moyrabella 57.5kg 1.00L 1:12.04

535 4 0 Pahau 58.5kg 11.70L 1:47.34

555 8 0 Rio Tennille 56.5kg 3.90L 1:12.37
Trainer S & A Kennedy & Furlong Barrier 15
Jockey Samantha Collett 56.5kg Prizemoney $2,250
Win Range 1600m W&P% 0-33
Career 3.0-1-0 12 Mths 4:1-1-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Jockey 2:1-1-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

56.5 15  $4.5 Pendleton 56.5kg L

565 8 0 Westerly 56.5kg 1.00L 1:45.19

56.5 5 0 Director 58.5kg 2.40L 1:26.09

575 9 0 August Edition 57.5kg 14.30L 1:44.09
Trainer Lance Robinson Barrier 3
Jockey Alysha Collett 56.5kg Prizemoney $1,950
Win Range - W&P% 0-17
Career 6:0-0-1 12 Mths 7:0-1-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-1
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

565 3 Pendleton 56.5kg L
565 1 0 Saronic Miss 55.5kg 5.40L 1:25.97
535 9 0 Director 58.5kg 7.70L 1:26.09
56.5 13 0 Tenfold 58.5kg 2.60L 1:31.09
565 5 0 Twilight Meteor 56.5kg 6.00L 1:17.94
Trainer T J Foley Barrier 14
Jockey Leah Hemi 56.5kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

565 14 Pendleton 56.5kg L
545 5 0 Disruption 53.0kg 9.20L 1:15.05
545 12 0 Moyrabella 57.5kg 19.00L 1:12.04
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BEAVER LAS VEGAS

' 4year old gr/b mare (female)

Sire Mastercraftsman Dam Unbeatable

Owners Miss T T Charles & P R Corbett

Colours Dark Blue, Pink Diamonds, Collar & Cuffs, White Sleeves, Dark Blue Cap

Race Details

Upl of 12TIMA Fri 130ctl7  1600m
80of8 ASHB Fri1Sepl7  1200m Mdn
80of 10 AVON Wed 22Feb17 1600m Mdn
8of14 TEAR Thu9Febl7 1400m Mdn

Track Jockey

Soft8 T Moseley
Heavy T Moseley
Soft S Weatherley
Soft S Weatherley

ERIN'S BABE

5 year old b mare (female)

Sire Raise The Flag Dam Mega Babe

Owners P Smith

Colours Emerald Green, Gold Stars & Armbands, Emerald Green & Gold

"

Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
Upl of 12TIMA Fri 130ctl7  1600m Soft8 S Muniandy
70f 11  OAMA Fri 15Sepl7  1600m Mdn Soft  CBarnes
14 of 14 WING Wed 9Decl5 1400m Mdn Good T Direen
90f12 GORE Thu 19Nov15 1200m Mdn Soft T Direen

/‘1 MACKENZIE COUNTRY

' I'j\' 5 year old b mare (female)

lﬁiL_u) Sire Raise The Flag Dam Twizel Magic

Owners D W Aitken, R N Moss & R J Webster

Colours Tangerine, Bottle Green Cloverleaf (B&F), Arm Band & Quartered Cap

Track Jockey
Soft  J Lowry

Race Details

12 of 12 TIMA Fri 130ctl7  1600m Mdn

OREO

4 year old b mare (female)

Sire Rios Dam Aiglette

Owners DT &) Champion, Miss A C Miles, C & Miss K C Murphy, A, F & J
Overmars, Ms L J Patterson & M J Simpson

Colours Peacock Blue & White Stripes, Purple & White Striped Sleeves & Cap

"

Race Details
3of4 TIMA Fril30ctl7 1600m
80of9 RICC Sat23Sepl7 1200m Mdn

Track Jockey
Soft8  J Morris
Heavy J Lowry

Trainer T & P Charles & Corbett Barrier 4
Jockey Terry Moseley 56.5kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
56.5 4 Pendleton 56.5kg L
565 5 0 Scooby 58.5kg 15.50L 1:18.86
535 9 0 Jake The Muss 57.5kg 8.40L 1:36.03
550 8 0 Belle Amore 57.0kg 9.00L 1:24.71
Trainer B & S Anderton Barrier 12
Jockey Shankar Muniandy 56.5kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1stUp 220-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
56.5 12 Pendleton 56.5kg L
56.5 10 0 Dee And Gee 53.5kg 4.70L 1:38.45
56.0 14 0 Its No Secret 54.5kg 7.80L 1:26.16
540 2 0 Accidental Offside 56.0kg 13.10L 1:14.31
Trainer B & S Anderton Barrier 2
Jockey Jacob Lowry 56.5kg
FIRST STARTER

Wgt Br. Winner

570 2 0 Pendleton 56.5kg 75.20L 1:37.69
Trainer D & K Champion & Murphy Barrier 10
Jockey Jillian Morris 56.5kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 220-0-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
565 10
565 4

Pendleton 56.5kg L
0 Bells Of Ouzeley 56.5kg 12.10L 1:15.8
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Race 9 Port Fm Mdn 2100m
Rail: True NSW/VIC/TAS: 2:53 pm
For: 3yo+. Maiden. Apprentices Can Claim. Set Weight With Allowances. QLD: 1:33 pm
NT: 1:23 pm
SA: 2:23 pm
WA: 11:53 am
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Sebring Dragon (NZ) ~ Tanya Jonker (a3) T & P Charles & Corbett 2358246200 13:0-2-1 $5825 0% 23% 5 585
2. Larrikin (NZ) Kylie Williams R L Mauger 16s23 3:0-1-1 $3000 0% 67% 4 585
3. Just (NZ) Jacob Lowry Lance Robinson x8958792s0 12:0-1-1 $4450 0% 17% 7 585
4, Painted Angel (NZ) Leah Hemi M L Price xs99 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 2 585
5. Hell Bound (N2) Samantha Wynne  Sharon Robertson 3445380508 11:0-0-2 $3,700 0% 18% 1 565
6. Metasequoia (NZ) Chris Johnson J & K Parsons x8s0s7476 6:0-0-0 $500 0% 0% 6 565
7. Eventide (N2) Muhammad Firdhaus C Butt xs70s8957s 7:0-0-0 $175 0% 0% 3 565

(a2)

8. Polka Dot (NZ) Hayley Bennet (a3) ~ Amber Hoffman x0s76 3:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 8 565

Race 9 Port Fm Mdn: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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SEBRING DRAGON

" 5year old ch gelding (male)
Sire Sebring Dam Love Connection
Owners Peter R Corbett & Terrill T Charles

Colours Dark Blue, Pink Diamonds, Collar & Cuffs, White Sleeves, Dark Blue Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
20f8 TIMA Fri130ctl7  2100m Soft8 T Jonker
30f11 OAMAFri 15Sepl7  1600m Mdn Soft  KMudhoo
80f13 WING Sat4Febl7  2200m BM65 Soft  CBarnes
20f14 WING Thu 26Janl7 1600m Mdn Soft G AJogoo
40f8 KURO Fri30Decl6 1800m Open Soft G AJogoo

3 LARRIKIN

5 year old b gelding (male)

H Sire Raise The Flag Dam Wunderfein

Owners Miss R L Mauger, Mrs J Schluter, D Pemberton, H Mauger & Arthur

Kinnaird

Colours Royal Blue, Lime Green Band & Armbands, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
1of8 TIMA Fri130ctl7  2100m Soft8 K Williams
60f11 OAMAFri 15Sepl7  1600m Mdn Soft R Bishop
20f8  WATE Sun 30Aprl7 1950m Spec Good K Mudhoo
30f12 WING Mon 20Marl7 1600m Spec Soft K Mudhoo

B} Just

4 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Thewayyouare Dam Vania

Owners Mrs A & M J Hall

Colours Purple, Gold Seams, Purple Sleeves With Gold Diamond Armbands, Gold

Cap With Purple Seams

Race Details Track Jockey
Uplof 8 TIMA Fri130ctl7  2100m Soft8 J Lowry
8of12 RICC Sat70ctl7  1400m Mdn Soft  J Lowry
90f13 RICC Sat9Sepl7  1400m Mdn Soft A Collett
8of12 TIMA Fri2Junl7  1600m Mdn Soft S Wynne
70f10 RICC Fri19Mayl7 1600m Mdn Heavy A Collett

0 [ PAINTED ANGEL

5 year old ch gelding (male)

Sire Painted Black Dam Mercury Angel

Owners B Henderson, Ms J Jules & P Polansky
Colours Pink, Yellow Maltese Cross, Sleeves & Cap

i
[}
I
i

Race Details Track Jockey
Uplof 8 TIMA Fri130ctl7  2100m Soft8 L Hemi
90of9 TIMA FrildJull7  2100m Mdn Heavy T Moseley

90f10 OAMAThu 22Junl7 1600m Mdn

Heavy K Kalychurun

Trainer T & P Charles & Corbett Barrier 5

Jockey Tanya Jonker 58.5kg Prizemoney $5,825

Win Range - W&P% 0-23

Career 13:0-2-1 12 Mths 9:0-3-1 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 9:0-2-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

585 5 Larrikin 58.5kg L

575 8 0 Dee And Gee 53.5kg 1.50L 1:38.45

545 8 0 Starbuck 57.5kg 4.20L 2:19.7

575 9 0 Countess Ruby 56.5kg 0.50L 1:39.95

520 8 0 Montoya Star 55.5kg 0.80L 1:56.44
Trainer R L Mauger Barrier 4
Jockey Kylie Williams 58.5kg Prizemoney $3,000
Win Range 2100m W&P% 0-67
Career 3:0-1-1 12 Mths 4:1-1-1 1stUp 2:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

585 4 $4.3 Larrikin 58.5kg L

585 1 0 Dee And Gee 53.5kg 4.40L 1:38.45

515 3 0 Sharp Elle 56.5kg 0.30L 2:06.11

515 8 0 Higher Authority 56.5kg 4.50L 1:38.59
Trainer Lance Robinson Barrier 7
Jockey Jacob Lowry 58.5kg Prizemoney $4,450
Win Range - W&P% 0-17
Career 12:0-1-1 12 Mths 11:0-1-1 1stUp 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 6:0-0-1 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

585 7 Larrikin 58.5kg L

585 6 0 Swing Note 54.0kg 10.30L 1:25.95

585 11 0 Director 58.5kg 6.10L 1:26.09

585 1 0 Penny Perfect 56.5kg 5.40L 1:40.

585 6 0 Hans Mayar 57.5kg 9.10L 1:47.43
Trainer M L Price Barrier 2
Jockey Leah Hemi 58.5kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 2:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

585 2 Larrikin 58.5kg L
585 5 0 Southern Aurora 55.5kg 29.50L 2:26.83
585 9 0 Kowhai Kerry 54.5kg 21.50L 1:45.98
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I} HELL BOUND

5 year old br mare (female)

Sire Road To Rock Dam Pose For Me

Owners D R Falloon

Colours Light Blue & White Chequers, Striped Sleeves & Light Blue Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
3of8 TIMA Fri130ctl7  2100m Soft8 S Wynne
40of 6 ASHB Fri1Sepl7  2100m Mdn Heavy R Yatim

40f9 RICC Wed9Augl7 2000m Mdn Heavy S Wynne
30f14 TIMA Fri2Junl7  2100m Mdn Soft R Yatim
80f13 ASHB Wed 10Mayl7 1600m Mdn Soft R Yatim

Pt

_ @ METASEQUOIA

4 year old b mare (female)
Sire Redwood Dam Rhythm's Choice
Owners Mrs S A McGlade & Mrs K G Parsons

Colours Red, White Maltese Cross, Royal Blue Sleeves, White Armbands & Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

Uplof 8 TIMA Fri130ctl7  2100m Soft8  CJohnson
80f11 OAMAFri 15Sepl7  1600m Mdn Soft  ClJohnson
110f 12 TIMA Fri14Jull7  1600m Mdn Heavy K Mudhoo

70f10 TIMA Mon 10Aprl7 2100m Mdn Soft
40f13 RICC Thul6Marl7 1600m Mdn

G A Jogoo

® |} EVENTIDE

5 year old ch mare (female)

j_ Sire Sakhee's Secret Dam Red Horizon
Owners C A Butt
Colours White Maroon V, Maroon & White Striped Sleeves, Maroon Cap With
White Seams
Race Details Track Jockey

Uplof 8 TIMA Fri130ctl7  2100m
70f9  TIMA Fril4Jull7  2100m Mdn Heavy M Firdhaus
10 of 10 OAMA Thu 22Jun17 1600m Mdn Heavy M Firdhaus
80f 13 WOODMon 23Jan17 2100m Mdn Soft D Hirini

90f11 WANGThu 12Janl7 1600m Mdn Good R Hannam

Soft8 M Firdhaus

EJ PoLKA DOT

5 year old b mare (female)

Sire Lucky Unicorn Dam Happy Spring

Owners Miss J E G & E A Davidson

Colours Royal Blue, Rose Diamonds (B&F) & Sleeves, Quartered Cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey

Uplof 8 TIMA Fri130ctl7 2100m Soft8  H Bennet
14 of 14 GORE Fri 29Sepl7  1335m Mdn Soft  H Bennet
70f8  OAMASun 7Junl5  1200m Open Soft T Direen
6of 6 RICC Fri29Mayl5 1200m Open Good B Murray

Heavy T Comignaghi

Trainer Sharon Robertson Barrier 1

Jockey Samantha Wynne 56.5kg Prizemoney $3,700

Win Range - W&P% 0-18

Career 11:0-0-2 12 Mths 9:0-0-2 1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 6:0-0-2 Heavy 4:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1

Wgt Br. Winner

565 1 Larrikin 58.5kg L

545 1 0 Hou La La 57.5kg 19.50L 2:25.66

565 1 0 Sir Ritchie 55.5kg 11.60L 2:19.04

535 1 0 Moby 58.5kg 2.50L 2:16.14

545 10 0 Madame Libre 57.5kg 18.40L 1:40.78
Trainer J & K Parsons Barrier 6
Jockey Chris Johnson 56.5kg Prizemoney $500
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 6:0-0-0 12 Mths 7:0-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

56.5 6 Larrikin 58.5kg L

565 2 0 Dee And Gee 53.5kg 4.90L 1:38.45

555 8 0 Pahau 58.5kg 12.70L 1:47.34

550 6 0 One Way Ticket 58.5kg 3.30L 2:18.83

530 2 0 Son Of Zac 58.0kg 9.20L 1:41.44
Trainer C Butt Barrier 3
Jockey Muhammad Firdhaus 56.5kg Prizemoney $175
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 7:0-0-0 12 Mths 7:0-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

56.5 3 Larrikin 58.5kg L

535 9 0 Southern Aurora 55.5kg 17.00L 2:26.83

535 6 0 Kowhai Kerry 54.5kg 25.50L 1:45.98

545 8 0 Deemico 56.5kg 8.50L 2:13.88

565 3 0 Grazia 56.5kg 8.70L 1:35.7
Trainer Amber Hoffman Barrier 8
Jockey Hayley Bennet 56.5kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

56.5 8 Larrikin 58.5kg L

535 4 0 Fully Pumped 53.5kg 18.10L 1:22.11
550 5 0 Speed On 57.0kg 15.00L 1:12.95

520 1 0 Dezzies Dream 53.5kg 23.20L 1:08.86
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Race 10 Catering South Canterbury-Bm75 2100m

Rail: True NSW/VIC/TAS: 3:33 pm
For: Benchmark 75. Apprentices Can Claim. Handicap. QLD: 2:33 pm
NT: 2:03 pm

SA: 3:03 pm

WA: 12:33 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Astroturf Kylie Williams Michael Daly x517107s77 34:8-2-2 $66,950 24% 35% 3 61
2. Zartan (N2) Choon K Kwo (a3)  Kylie Little x447733241 42:6-5-4 $99,725 14% 36% 10 60.5
3. Mystic Power (NZ) Samantha Wynne  Michael Daly x227015613 20:4-5-2 $41,775 20% 55% 1 595
4. Spider Lily (NZ) Chris Johnson L J Stewart 3135037333 54:6-5-11 $73665 11% 41% 7 515
5. Shantav (NZ) Jacob Lowry Barbara Verlinden 1484231974 29:3-4-3 $38,650 10% 34% 9 56.5
6. Lin (N2) Gosen A Jogoo (al) J & K Parsons x26s711376 24:3-4-) $29,800 13% 38% 5 56
7. Gallant Defender (NZ)  Shankar Muniandy B & S Anderton 2856545850 21:3-3-2 $42,195 14% 38% 6 56
8. Villa Elba (NZ) Alysha Collett J &K Parsons xs82325410 26:3-4-1 $36,125 12% 31% 8 545
9. Precious Percy (NZ) Jillian Morris Lionel Dobbs x553221557 26:2-4-1 $25675 8% 27% 4 545
SCRATCHED

Race 10 Catering South Canterbury-Bm75: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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ASTROTURF

7 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Encosta De Lago Dam Astrodame

Owners Mrs D M & R Goodeve

Colours Emerald Green, Purple Braces & Emerald Green Cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $66,950
W&P% 24-35

Trainer Michael Daly
Jockey Kylie Williams 61.0kg
Win Range 1600m - 2100m

Career 34:8-2-2 12 Mths 10:2-0-0 1st Up 6:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-2 Soft 17:3-1-0
Jockey 20:7-1-1  Dist 11:6-0-1 Track 8:3-1-1

Wgt Br. Winner

2nd Up 4:0-2-0
Heavy 11:4-1-0
Trk/Dst 4:3-0-1

Uplof 9 TIMA Fri130ctl7 2100m Soft8 K Williams 610 3 Shantav 56.5kg L
50f6 RICC Sat23Sepl7 2000m BM75 Heavy A Chan 500 4 0 Spider Lily 52.0kg 17.00L 2:12.04
1of6  ASHB Fri1Sepl7  2100m BM75 Heavy K Williams 590 5 0 Astroturf 59.0kg 1.00L 2:23.31
70of11 RICC Sat12Augl7 2000m BM75 Heavy T Johnson 575 8 0 Stormy Habit 52.0kg 6.00L 2:19.81
1of7 TIMU Sun30Jull7 2100m BM85 Heavy H Andrew 555 7 0 Astroturf 55.5kg 0.30L 2:26.42
n Z ART AN Trainer Kylie Little Barrier 10
Jockey Choon K Kwo 60.5kg Prizemoney $99,725
8 year old br gelding (male) Win Range 1600m - 2100m W&P% 14-36
4 Sire Zed Dam Royal Pixie
Owners MsB M Duffy, L Milne, G L Phillips, D G & Mrs H M Smith, L Stribling, J &career 42:6-5-4 12 Mths 16:1-2-2 1st Up 7:1-1-0 2nd Up 6:1-1-0
R J Youn .
Colourg Red, Emerald Green Maltese Cross & Armbands, Red Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-1 Soft 18:1-3-2 Heavy 19:5-2-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 15:3-1-3 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
Uplof9 TIMA Fri130ctl7  2100m Soft8  CKKwo 60.5 10 Shantav 56.5kg L
40f8 RICC Sat70ctl7  2000m Open Soft L Hemi 540 1 0 Locally Sauced 54.0kg 1.40L 2:07.44
40f8 RICC Sat23Sepl7 1800m Open Heavy A Chan 540 2 0 Platinum Command 55.5kg 8.20L 1:57.
70f8  WANGWed 13Sepl7 2040m Open Heavy S Collett 540 6 0 She's Poppy 54.0kg 9.40L 2:15.63
70f12 ARAW Sat 29Jull7  2200m Open Heavy H Marzuki 530 2 0 Gentil Tonton 53.0kg 7.70L 2:27.49
: B MYSTIC POWER Trainer Michael Daly Barrier 1
d ““‘r\ _ Jockey Samantha Wynne 59.5kg Prizemoney $41,775
& fj 5 year old ch gelding (male) Win Range 1600m W&P% 20-55
r,\__k_/l Sire D'Cash Dam Mystic Dane

Owners W J Jelley
Colours Light Green, Pink Band, Light Green Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

Uplof 9 TIMA Fri130ctl7 2100m Soft8 S Wynne

20f6  GORE Fri29Sepl7  1800m BM90 Soft K Williams

20f6  ASHB Fri1Sepl7  2100m BM75 Heavy S Collett

70f10 OAMA Fri 25Augl7  1600m BM75 Heavy S Collett

14 of 15 RICC Sat 12Augl7 1600m BM75 Heavy T Johnson
I3 SPIDER LILY

' 7 year old b mare (female)

Sire Saperavi Dam Shereigns

Owners P M Collins, L M E Stewart, B Smith, L Hewitson & R Gallagher
Colours Maroon, White Sleeves & Braces, Pink Armbands & Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

30f9 TIMA Fri130ctl7  2100m Soft8  CJohnson
1of4 RICC Sat23Sepl7 2000m BM75 Heavy T Comignaghi
30f6  ASHB Fri1Sepl7  2100m BM75 Heavy L Allpress
50f10 OAMA Fri 25Augl7  1600m BM75 Heavy CJohnson

14 of 17 RICC Sat5Augl?  1600m Open Heavy T Comignaghi

Career 20:4-5-2 12 Mths 16:2-5-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 10:2-3-2 Heavy 9:2-2-0
Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 2:0-1-1 Track 5:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1

Wgt Br. Winner

595 1 Shantav 56.5kg L
540 2 0 Come Fly With Me 55.0kg 2.80L 1:57.76
585 4 0 Astroturf 59.0kg 1.00L 2:23.31
595 9 0 Laaffaire 57.0kg 6.40L 1:46.38
580 3 0 Wise Move 55.5kg 31.80L 1:47.64
Trainer L J Stewart Barrier 7
Jockey Chris Johnson 57.5kg Prizemoney $73,665

Win Range 1335m - 2000m W&P% 11-41

Career 54:6-5-11 12 Mths 22:4-1-8 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 30:3-4-4 Heavy 19:3-1-7
Jockey 13:3-0-5  Dist 4:0-0-1 Track 16:2-2-2  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

575 7 Shantav 56.5kg L

520 5 0 Spider Lily 52.0kg 0.80L 2:12.04
550 3 0 Astroturf 59.0kg 2.30L 2:23.31
550 6 0 Laaffaire 57.0kg 4.40L 1:46.38
50 9 0 Nashville 60.0kg 25.30L 1:44.84
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I sHANTAV

6 year old b gelding (male)
Sire Tavistock Dam Beauty Queen

"

Trainer Barbara Verlinden
Jockey Jacob Lowry 56.5kg
Win Range 2000m - 2200m

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $38,650
W&P% 10-34

Ouiners b Crophe Murey Bl 16 Ak Groeme Clestle ol Career 293.4-3 12 Withs 19313 15t Up 4000 2nd Up 40-10
Jason Walsh. Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-1 Soft 17:2-3-1 Heavy 9:1-1-1
gqloglés Turquoise, Silver Fleur De Lys (B&F), Turquoise & Silver Striped Sleeves & Jockey 2:2-0-0  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
triped Cap

Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

1of9 TIMA Fri130ctl7  2100m Soft8  J Lowry 56.5 9 $13.6 Shantav 56.5kg L

40of 6 ASHB FrilSepl7  2100m BM75 Heavy A Collett 565 1 0 Astroturf 59.0kg 5.10L 2:23.31

80f 10 OAMA Fri 25Augl7  1600m BM75 Heavy K Cowan 540 8 0 Laaffaire 57.0kg 9.40L 1:46.38

40f 11 RICC Sat12Augl? 2000m BM75 Heavy K Cowan 540 2 0 Stormy Habit 52.0kg 5.10L 2:19.81

20f7 TIMU Sun30Jull7 2100m BM85 Heavy A Collett 560 6 0 Astroturf 55.5kg 0.30L 2:26.42
n I.I N Trainer J & K Parsons Barrier 5

Jockey Gosen A Jogoo 56.0kg Prizemoney $29,800

6 year old b mare (female)
Sire Tavistock Dam For Love

Owners Harvey Poole, Paul Clifford, Heather King, Peter Hall, Rachel Wightman,

Nathan Campbell, Adam Brown, Shane Forgie, Charlotte Young & Jason Coutts

Colours Red, White Maltese Cross, Royal Blue Sleeves, White Armbands & Cap

Race Details

Track Jockey

Uplof 9 TIMA Fri130ctl7  2100m Soft8 G A Jogoo
20f4 RICC Sat23Sepl7 2000m BM75 Heavy K Mudhoo
60f8 RICC Sat9Sepl7  1600m BM75 Soft  KMudhoo
70f10 RICC Sat6Mayl7  2500m Open Soft G AJogoo
1of12 WING Wed 26Aprl7 2200m BM75 Soft G A Jogoo
GALLANT DEFENDER

6 year old b gelding (male)
Sire Gallant Guru Dam Upclosenpersonal

Quartered Cap

Race Details

20f9  TIMA Fri130ctl7  2100m

80f8  OAMAFri15Sepl7  1200m BM75
60f9  ASHB Fri7Jull7 1600m BM75
50f12 TIMA Fri2Junl7  2100m BM75
40f8  WING Fri26Mayl7 1400m BM75

® EVILLAELBA

6 year old b mare (female)
Sire Zabeel Dam Villa Wanda
Owners K J Hickman
Colours Gold, Navy Blue Cap

P

[y fl IL'.

L%

S

Race Details

Uplof 9 TIMA Fri130ctl7 2100m
80f10 RICC Sat6Mayl7 2500m Open
20f12 WING Wed 26Aprl7 2200m BM75
30of 7 RIVE Mon 17Aprl7 2147m BM85
20f12 RIVN Sat15Aprl7 2147m BM75

Owners Ms D Duff-Staniland & D R Lawrence
Colours Royal Blue, White Spots (B&F), Royal Blue Sleeves, White Arm Band &

Track
Soft8
Soft
Heavy
Soft
Heavy

Jockey
S Muniandy
C Campbell
J Lowry
J Lowry
J Lowry

Track
Soft8
Soft
Soft
Soft
Soft

Jockey

A Collett
C Johnson
T Moseley
T Moseley
G A Jogoo

Win Range 2000m - 2200m

W&P% 13-38

Career 24:3-4-2 12 Mths 16:3-3-2 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-1 Soft 19:3-3-1 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 14:3-2-2  Dist 7:1-1-1 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Winner
560 5 Shantav 56.5kg L
545 1 0 Spider Lily 52.0kg 0.80L 2:12.04
550 2 0 Imperium 58.0kg 3.50L 1:38.17
530 10 0 Bloodstream 56.5kg 9.80L 2:43.68
530 10 0 Lin 53.0kg 8.00L 2:22.65
Trainer B & S Anderton Barrier 6
Jockey Shankar Muniandy 56.0kg Prizemoney $42,195

Win Range 1400m - 2200m

Career 21:3-3-2
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 18:3-4-2

W&P% 14-38

12 Mths 11:0-1-1 1stUp 7:1-1-1  2nd Up 5:1-0-0
Good 7:0-1-1 Soft 12:3-2-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

560 6 Shantav 56.5kg L
525 7 0 Mia Mamma 54.0kg 13.50L 1:10.95
565 8 0 Elfee 57.0kg 7.00L 1:43.84
565 8 0 Who Dares Wins 54.0kg 5.80L 2:13.15
510 2 0 Waylay 57.0kg 6.40L 1:32.13
Trainer J & K Parsons Barrier 8
Jockey Alysha Collett 54.5kg Prizemoney $36,125

Win Range 2200m - 2600m

Career 26:3-4-1
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0

W&P% 12-31

12 Mths 16:2-3-1 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Good 5:1-0-0 Soft 21:2-4-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 8:0-2-1 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0

Wgt Br. Winner

545
53.0
55.0
54.0
54.0

8 Shantav 56.5kg L

1 0 Bloodstream 56.5kg 13.60L 2:43.68

8 0 Lin 53.0kg 8.00L 2:22.65

2 0 Motorboat Mike 57.0kg 4.50L 2:20.92
9 0 Taniwha 57.0kg 0.50L 2:17.52
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. |[EJ PRECIOUS PERCY

fa ﬂk' 5 year old b gelding (male)

Rf‘,__vr’ Sire Sir Percy Dam Little Gem
Owners L G Dobbs & J C Young
Colours Gold, White Cap

Race Details
Uplof 9 TIMA Fri130ctl7  2100m
50f6  ASHB Fri1Sepl7  2100m BM75

50f6  RICC Wed9Augl7 2000m BM85
30f7 TIMU Sun30Jull7 2100m BM85
20f8 ASHB Fri7Jull7 2100m Open

Track Jockey
Soft8  J Morris
Heavy J Morris
Heavy J Morris
Heavy J Morris
Heavy A Collett

Trainer Lionel Dobbs Barrier 4

Jockey Jillian Morris 54.5kg Prizemoney $25,675

Win Range 2200m W&P% 8-27

Career 26:2-4-1 12 Mths 19:2-3-1 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-1-0 Soft 14:1-1-0 Heavy 8:1-2-1
Jockey 5:0-0-1  Dist 6:0-2-1 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1

Wgt Br. Winner

545 4 Shantav 56.5kg L

550 6 0 Astroturf 59.0kg 6.40L 2:23.31
540 3 0 Kings Pal 54.5kg 6.40L 2:14.15
550 4 0 Astroturf 55.5kg 2.80L 2:26.42
540 6 0 Belle Boy 56.5kg 1.30L 2:20.33
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